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JRM -> John H. McVicker [A00104-2]
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JRM -> J. H. Call [A00105]

1117 Bast College Street
7 s age

v, 15 l;uguli 19
Mrg, . H, Call
.‘m' We Va.
Daar Mrs, Oall:
You sent me your fl.thﬂ"l ture,and his
features fn.von thon of our 1 ogﬂ' 10\:1&:-11
of my father, Norvel Wilson ilg :I.okor
born at town in Jlonnn? li.u
father niagh l?'l’lnku- 3—1:& son ant. Dunocan
MeVieksr (1

I enclose two papersi

11 Gopy of letter of Daniel MoVicker
dat-d Fabruary 7, 1 )‘lf’ nﬁwm I have written him more

twiae shwa 4 t had any further -ml from him.
: 1- letter, nmmhnm is: “:-r you will note
that he 8 Mu;rutpm&ruh-‘rlmm
of Census Re rmm
!'la'm mmtlu% at ﬂrgim for 1 is good

; l.n m*. 1t eviden showa the names o ih- mﬁ of
'J e at ihat time, From the lstter
u Mﬂ. ‘referred to above we can see that thease
are all mun-m hesds of the families exgept ‘lhn
Smﬂ. Baysrs family, probably being brothers.

The particuler point in mm I an intereated
nost mrfﬁ-uing econneetion 1s who JORN the s
gran of Daniel MaVisker now of Grafton W.Va.,

Thia JOEN MoVIOKER muet have been your mﬁw‘ pamttnihnr

M ﬁ}aﬁ.ﬂ L Mook : 2, o
Daniel icker in hmr ﬂmﬂ.

uaﬂ.oknr. and James MoVicker, in Barbour

lquutlnntsmthotam:-cfmim:
JOHN MoVIOKER (one of whose sons was also John) wag?
#l.d he uw .- in one of these two counties? Which ene,
f hs Did he oome my gome other County in ?u-ginu'r

ar from other state did he ;

Orinm other state 414 he live 1 he 4id not come to
Virginia?

Did he come from m f.huu y 01d 'ﬂ.rgl.nu? Or did he
live there and his g T mtieﬂ
Did he live in ?nmrlvmh at any t!.u? t County?

Was he born in New Jersey? What part?
If you can answer any of these questions

lease write t you ean, and plesase write anyway even
£ you nnnat‘?t the Wamtm Probably you can get
gome of 1 w phun let me know what you gat or

’z’r”’-ﬁ;ﬁcmm thhe nqv‘gwﬂ —I’:M m ]
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JRM -> J. H. Call [A00106-1]

lege Street

Fowa Oi

s Towm
1938

1117 East Col
4

August

Deay Mrs. Oall?

Mrs, J. H, Call,

who was born at MHorgantown
April 2, 1923-enearly

owa,

vory wleome letter of Augush 29

mmwm#m.‘mn“m 1 am delighted.

21t ot Sgmurmey, 6

8, 1827,

The faclal expregsion of this pleture besrs a very maryicsd
fathay, Norvel Wilson 2

I thank you for
to my
Bept

Mmmw. 45,
3437
m_wmmmum i

da4 mwu -
iigl
IHITHE
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JRM -> J. H. Call [A00106-2]

- e

At w...hu eiaadil Medy 41 B B Mm“m
mw“m i wmm um mhm m mm w m i muw mm
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Roy H. McV -> JRM [A00108]
Pt N Lra

The Colorado Springs—Fueblo Bistrict
COLORADO CONFERENCE
METHODIST CHURCH

LEREI R S E s
ROYT H. McVICKER, Superintendent
2112 Se. Celumbine St

Eanans tLELE LS

DENVER, COLORADO
Feb, 1%, 1940
Pear"Pourteenth Consin" Jimmie,

Well, I am glad to hear from you and learn something
about your ancestry, emough to helieve that you are esomeway
relatsd 1f your ancestors pame fyrom Virpinia.

Ap I get it from talking with my father thers were four
Mo Vieker brothers whe csme over from Scotland and gettled in
Virginias sometime before the Revolutionary War.

Ky Great Grand Father Apchibald Mo Viglker was born
in Virginie in 1797. I understand this tribe moved to Fennsglyvania
end then to Chio.

Ky Grend Father George David lie¢ Vicker was born in
Tusearawas County Ohio , October 22, 1827. Ofher brothers were;
John Deniel
Charles Wealey
Joseph Fortemouth Burns
Wiliiam Hugh :
+ Rgbert OXiver

ahd two sisters; * ¢ ¢ /
Elizabeth, 4 .ﬁ,..,_ .&M‘*MM '
Eate. =
Ly father, Ira Daniel was torn Jen. 27, 1868 in Henry , Tll.
or Henry Couhty.
1 would like to hear further from you &bout your ko Vicker
Tine, and if you care t0 nave IurtheT informetion -ebont—te i
George Devid ke Vieker tribe I eould give some more d il.
And Purthermore I would like to meet you ond becoue § quainted.

F.8. Give my kinde regarde to John Briggs and give him

8 ¥ick i the ribs like A used to do when I roomed with him, ?J—’,

s i .
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[A00109]

JRM -> Roy H. McVicker

1117 Bast Oollage Strest
lowa ﬂ‘lﬂ Towa
Feb 21 1940

mw,

mamwmmb

au

wmn

mm

E .

45
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JRM -> Roy H. McVicker [A00110-1]

IOWA BTATE LAY LIBRARY
KRDDOOIXX XXX XX XXX RXAR XK
- . May 7, 1041
{(Plesse addrese me st my home
1117 East College 5t., lowa éitn lowa,

to which I gommute each week ing
& daughter in the Hmmﬂtr?i"lm )

MM

m Roy H. MoVicker and
Mr. J H. MoVioker
w Bo. Gﬂlm 3‘1;

Denver, Colorado

Dear Couains:

h i’ 1 1z-mm‘fm1azmrm
each o ﬂu tolr ry eg
Feb. 13 and r m 2 order t you have

mh%txmhnmmtu.l ) eoples
of these two letters.

As ted .'m the last paragraph of Rev. Roy H. HoVicker's
letter, Im sare to have further informatlon about
th_n g:vut "oV fk“ tribe 1 could give you some more
detall. am tl.x interested and I wish you
would give me and as much 28 you convenlently can.

In the letter of Mr. John H. MoVicker, mention is almoatl
immediately made of Mrs. Susan E. McVicker who seems to have
the earllier m.-tarr of your ancestors, or considerably of 1t.
Ie she living, and if so where? Hm- advise me how she is
related to you, and mshar ghe would probably corre with
ne. aumtlon- that Arohibald MoVicker was horn in

take to have been Loudoun County,
vuginia of wﬁun the county seat is t.nm;.

sunots SRy (ThETRRED (R0hLEE0E RN e

I pﬂme nmgf m

married El eth !umn mt h’ the cane. m

I en inolined to think tmttmtg:m KoTigker s more 1ikely
rother o ather o 8 bald & Dun:ia

ig#ml:lr:- came over to this country at 18 and waa pmba.blr

t o tm brothers. He came over from Bgo
I: :gﬁ’? ibt?. athar think that he was m th- brother 1
of the mxtdtiuiE father of the Archi ker who married

Ellzebeth Burns and whose son Archibald HoV lnksr ‘l’ll born in
1797 (or 1803 as pw Mige Susan E. MoVigker). I think that the
father of the fbrst bald MeVicker was most likely John
MaViecker. This John MgVioker was one of the tlmlmdnrmn
of the L?udoun Count solutions, a copy of which * enclose
for you (complete wi rtttrmuni his name among

the signers( on gqo 3), in 1774 i‘m 3 to 20 years prior
'so the birth of the second Archibald Ko'icker according to the

two varying dates of 1797 and 1.803)
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This histo ul dooumsnt {Vi.rgj.nh tntm ar shc Declaration
sf;n&#ugc 3 n}t& the William “ol!.agt
o 4 January, 1904, ‘
believe that you "will be i.n'umuiﬁ ,tg;‘s ’;hu action §
John MoVicker and others rendered them the founders the
Molnts.m none the less thm the service of the milltary Ly
whom also Iteuckhrm e been one. However that may.
the Patmua &mhtl.n of the Mluttnn weloome membership of
descendants of Uommittees of Safety or elvil officers ot
Rwalunanm governments, and the ke

very much int umrmiyuuuuaursm
Tu ma T g:-i and who m-ﬂﬂm?‘givid !infmim- was
CArawas ] B¢
o mntcr. : sﬁm‘ﬁlm you have pent me

and I will mqam IJJ. m::' detall and references.

88 pardon my delay. A multitude of things
?m:x hmth at um goﬂmd ny miﬂ.ﬂﬂn somewhat.
am better ,ﬁ"‘ mn-ut all I can, for comperison,
!or refersnce, t the connections of the 8 _
lines in so far as lhh. I bupuk your co-operation. will
sppraciate 1% msma.. _

Pieass note this summary of pu!.atu of rsquested further éﬂnilx
Rev. Roy H. MoVigker's further detail of the Mrgf David wn.om ,

Information of Miss Susan E. mvum, with whom, !Lf 1iving,1
would ukn to gorrespond, or with her sucosseers who may have
charge of the family history collected.

Information as to the mmmrlmia %0 wh!.ah m&m‘d
MaVicker II. moved from Count
know about when he and about uhin
i.ud gbout when the ion was ta'
: hnﬂ gathered data about unknown ,.Z“""

Pennsylvania, and if not of this m, !:upwﬂm

I may even gome acrose it in :
with whom 1 correspond send me notes*about rmu.u!
MoVicker from time to time. In several instancee h&n found
these notes proved to be interesting leads.

Please note the enclosed mmt troung;lwhl ny mu
in the ﬁmnim
the wife of Duno m’m 1§ m-ﬁ
sent me some Npmnnim, or rather inquiries.

Thanking you and hoping to hear from you soon, I am,
Sincerely wuu,.

; iﬁl;: l:' uamm- i !
o at e Stre
: Towa C Ltn%

Loudoun Count inia Returns of Marriages
H'?“ lﬁl; mn- girla, Ann _oun f and Jane (1796), last page.

=
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IOWA STATE LANW LIBRARY

April 20, 1941

Plecsé uadgns me at home address:
o]

Mige M. Deloris MoVicker Iéﬁfcf;;'f 1lege Strest

Esgle CGrove, a
Dgar Mise MoVioker:

As mentioned; I send the followlng addlitional?
LOUDQUN COUNTY VIRGINIA RETURNS OF MARRIACES

#43 Matthew Xensdy snd Ann MeVickerg, May 21, 1704, p. 183.

These two girls were probebly dsughters of
John MoVicker who signed the Leudoun County Resolutlione in 1774,

It may be that John MoVieker was afather 1
of the Archibeld MeVisker who was your ensestor and went Loudoun
County Virginia to Tussarawas County, Ohio.

The Divis! ?L.Bug“rinamﬁmt of County School

Board aof Lou count:' Virginia rg, Virzinia) wrote me on
February 21, 18411 "I do not know eny one in t ﬁﬁ'l! by the name
llu?mktrt There L8 & J.H, Viekers living in Nra ville, Virginia."

Tkes brothers you named are sons of Archibald
MeVicker of Tussarawss County, Ohio.

You sey: "If you wish the nsmes of thelr
fanilies, I should be gled to eend them." Yes, 1 would spprecicte having
thege names ag fully as you ean glve them.

1 ghall aleo be gled to send you say fuller
information or date in which you may be intersated.

At the present Pime snd for some time befors.
this I have been sollecting all the MeVicker familles dats that I get
a chence to get. This becomes interesting leter when one hag
to pleae 1t ther. I have hoped for two things!

(1) z: get others of the kin interested in sollecting and exchanging

(2) To ﬂnd other peraons vho have mede collestions of data of their
branches and from whom ene msy obtaln a greet deal at once m:
happens rather rmly}.

will be glad in you will complle informatlion
gr tha Beffle Grove Mo lcttr T és and their dﬂun&mtm exchange
1 send you data * have collected sbout the earlisr MoVicker
families of America, some of whom are your anoestors. I intend to
make obpies and will send you copies later whan L compile faots of

RENNRORE 36 79, I an, 51:1«»017 ,ﬂm"#;r )./:rg_‘;.; i w/f/ ’;}.( q%v"f{’(
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liay 25, 1938
Mr. Wilbur E. Hagans,
4839 Dorchester Avé.,
Chicago, Illinois.
Dea r lir. Hagans:
I have received your letter of HMay 18 with pleasurs. I have now 1

completed the abstract of data and records for your reference and 1
am i%losing it herewith. In your letter of May 7 you say:

L enclosing a meme, so far as obtainable, of your great
grandfather's family (which kindly return) with such data as you may
have. This will assist in knowing a close approximation of his
different ma rriages and in this way search within a range of dates.®

1 would state that I have given dates so far as I have them.

I have never received any information from New Jersey exceplt
from the Adjutant Genersl (copy of his certificate for Dwncan
McVieker inclosed) and from the Trenton New Jersey r.anareh?r who
gave me the report from which ths enclosed abstract of New Jersey
Repords is taken as to Dunkan McVicker, etc. I have never as yet
investigated as to deeds or wills of of McCollums in Sussex County.

I have never secured much response to efforts made in New Jersey.-

I do not have any information about the Thomas McConnell faml
in New Jorua{ axcept what is on the abstract sheet of his will
which is inclosed herewith. For some reason I have not been able to
‘think that the Duncan McVicker who was married to SnsEmmahxhis
Jeen McConnell in 1777 was the same Duncan McVicker &s my great
grandfather. The James McViecker therein mentioned is certainly an
individual of whom there is no record previously in my data.
may have been one of the three brothers who are sald to have come
over from Scotland with Duncan McVicker, except for the fact that we
£ind him as a witness to & will which was proved in 1754, whersas
Duncan McVicker snd his three brothers are supposed to have come
from Bcotland to New Jersey In 1757. This inalcates to me that
there were then McVickers in New Jersey already. I am also of the
opinion that there were many wmore McCollums there than those of whom
we have record. I enclose extracts from County Hlstorles as to some
of them, and it might be well to tr{ to get in touch with their descemlan

T am interested in your speculation as to whether the Otsego Co.
Now York Alexander MeCollum was after all one of the five brothers.
However, it seems somewhat significant that %Qﬂﬂ; John M. Hagans and
Capt. Dewitt C. McCollum were well satisfied - hat 8 was so. They
probably had other strong evlidence in the way of tradition.

Like fou,siyyi!hwiahhté had more dates.

am takinmg the liberty of addiing to the abstract which I have
prepared several pages of Erariously prepared collections of data, to
which I think that you will have no objection except that these
sheets are somewhat dim being carbon coples remalining after using wup
the plainer coples by sending them out somethme ago. But there are
several Eazan of interesting and perhaps helpful record there and
so I will attach them and send them along to you. I spall be very
glad to have your opinion, As you suggest, New Jersey seems the
promising spot upon which to concentrate endeavor. I am,

Sincerely yours,
& i
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February 16, 1936

Mr. Wilbur E. Hagans,
4830 Dorchester Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Mr. Hagans: |

Having recently sent you a iong letter, I am writing you this
briefer one to make an inquiry.

In your letter of August 25, 18935, which in the press of moving
escaped my sufficlent notice, I now see this important parzgraphi

"The Archivist at Harrisburg has given me some data on James
MeCollum which does not appear in (the pamphlet by John Markhall
Hagans) "McCollum,"” It is that he was of Northampton County before
coming to York County which makes me think that he may have been
of the Northern New Jersey colony (of MeVicker, McCollum, Scoteh,
Scotch-Rish, ete,) as Northampton County is Just across the river
from that neighborhood. I'd like to have a lock at that Basking
Ridge graveyard as I feel sure & line might be picked up from
some &f the headstones,"

A significant fact to add now 1s that the Pennsylvania
Federsl Census of 1790 lists WILLIAM McVICEER &s head of & family
in Northampton County (heving one male over 16, likely himself
one male under 16, and B females in his family probably includ.ing
his wife. Of course, I do not know just who this William McVicker
wks now, but the name 18 spelled the same way. Overwhelming evidence
tends to show that Duncan McVicker was intermarried with Nancy MceCollum
(or Annie Laurie), probably the same Esraun. Now your above note
suggests to me that the McVicker and kcCollum common community
may have been across the river in New Jersey, as herein we have a
place where the two names are in the same County in Pennsylvania and
that County in the supposed Hew Jersey vicinity.

I would like very much to have an exact copy of that data
furnished to you by the Pennsylvania Archivist at Harrisburg when
you can convenienetly type it off for me with &all on it as 1 save
all documents and coples of documents intact and complete to use
as authorities for citation when I ever come to write out my sketches.
1 plan to write my contribution on the MeVicker and MeCollum families
in the form of sketches, tc make a pamphlet, or parhapdi!!!aak, which
I wiZl publish at my own expense in limited edition and ribute to
Librraries and to those most interested in both families, such as
yourself and the live corrasgnndsnts who have been sufficiently
interested to meke contributions. Ther are quite a number of such.

With my best personal regards, I am,

Sincerely yours,

P.8. =-I have typed out & long abstract of my chief datea to furnish to
parties who are promising to look into the matter for me in New Jersey.
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1080 Fontaine Roaﬁ; !
Luinstm’ Kru, -ﬁpri 12. 1936

Dear Mr, Hagans:

Among your many interesting letters was that of Merch 6 llsting the L
ten McCollum burials at Basking Riggo, New Jersey. I was much interested
to note that you had established cokrespondence with Miss Nettie hllen,
of Basking Ridge, N.J., from whom you expected that we might secure
further much desired information. I am interested to note that she also
¢laims descent from one of the McCullom name, viz., Malichi MeCollum,

In replying to your letter of March € I expressed a hope that I
might secure from Mr. George Bherwood McCollum, 1870 Clairmount dve.,
Petroit, Michigan, & copy of the Genealogy of Alexander MecCollum, one
of the five original McCollum brothers. My desire was strong because
your Uncle , Judge John Harshall Hagans had referred to a "complete
Gmnealogy of Alexander McCollum" being in the possession of Dewitt
Clinton McCollum, of La Porte, Indiana. Then, too, you had also
referred to this fact in your letters. George 6. McCollum wae 80
very kind as to intrust me with this original manuscript made in
1882 (with some subsequent notes), and I recelved it the first of last
week by registered mail., Dewitt Clinton MeCollum collaborated with
his unele, Frederick McCollum, born in 1814, in compiling this work.
I have now copied it, but have not finished proof reading it. It
made 15 pages (this size), the original covering about &5 pages of
foolscap paper. I will enclose a copy of the first typed E:ge here~
with. find that it is very interesting and I am glad to have 1it.

I have made copies so that I will return one copy to him with his
nnnz:;ri t and I also have a copy for you. You will doubtless enjoy
rea g 1it.

A significant thing is that & great many of this branch of the
MeCollum family settled at La Porte, Ind. If you still have MNr.
C. L. ¥cCollum's notes sent you from Vivian, 8, D., you will note that
he refers to a Cornelius Armstrong McCollum, of La Porte, Ind.
He also refers to a James McCollum having li'sd at Cherry Valley, N.Y¥.,
elbkbough I think he said that he went on to Canada. Now, however,
your ancestor, James McCollum, located witn %1; only son, Daniel, in
Preston County (then M¥onongalia County) (W) Va. The alexander McCollum |
branch settled in Otsego, Co., N.¥., nlthnuih there is nothing to
exclude the supposition that he might have lived for a while in New
Jersey before he went to New York. From Otsego County, New York, we
find numercus descendants of Alexander MeCollum golng to La Porte
County, Indiana. ]

I am now convinced that my search 1s to he made in Hew Jersey.
0f course this has seemed evident long ego, even &as you have pointed
out. I believe too that the McCollums in New Jersey were very
numerous, even before the Revolutlon. I have a hunch fhat may be
Daniel MecCollum, one of the brothers, was the father #fmy great grand-
mother and that he lived in New Jeraay_ I am, S8incarely yours,
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April 14, 1936

Mr. W. E. Hagans,
4639 Dorchester Ave.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Mr. Hagans:

The receipt of your letter yesterday modified my plan of mailing
one to you until I had written this, so will ¥ndbse the two together.

I congratulate you on the sale of the Florida real estate.

Instead of sending you copy of first page of Genealogy of Alexander
McCollum, I inclose herewith the entire compilation. I have sent one
copy to Mr. George Sherwood McCollum (son of Dewitt Clinton McCollum),
1670 Clairmount Avenue, Detroit, Michigan.

This work does not record much of the traditiom as to the origin
of the five brothers, but 1t does show the tradition that there were
the five of them, and the name of the fifth was missing to the two |
who compiled 1t tnauitt C. &nd Frederick HcCollum), and was later
supplied to DeWitt Clinton dcCollum by Judge John Marshall Hagans (as
shown on pages 1, 14, and 15).

I would think from reading page 1 that Alexander HcCollum was most
Erobably buried in the vicinity of Widdlefield Center, Otsego County,
.¥., and that he was pot the Alexander McCollum (1758-1842) listed
in the ten MeCollum burials at Basking Ridge, Somerset County, H.J.

I would be interested as to what yon think about that point.

I thenk you for the list of McVickers taken from the Chicako
Telephone Directory. I have several lists from leading cities of the
United States, so many altogether that 1 have been thinking of a frojuut
to get up & multigraphed form to send out making inquiries. - I will
try this when I have an opportunity to get up my form, ome that will
stigulate their interest end draw their replies.

I zlso note the Miss Jean McCollum, of the movies, and would most
certainly enjoy meeting her. I think that when I have that dpportunity
I would be able to hold a sustalned conversetion with her provided that
she 18 interested in the ganaalugg of the McCollum Clan. the
search for my great grandmother, I have Jjourneyed far afield 1n the
McCollum lines, and it seems now that I have to find Reuben, Daniel,
and John jcCollum or the one or the other or others of them who mey
have live~ in New Jersey, and perhaps the Nancy MeCollum sought may
be the daughter of still some other McCollum. I noted in this
Genealogy (page 15) that Judge Hagans wrote"that 16 of the McCollums
had been in the Revolutionary Wer whose names run all the way from
John to Patriek," this fact as stated to him by the Adjutent General
of New Jersey. _

I will be interested in learning your reaction to this Genealogy
;Eic%ﬂi have found interesting to copy, also as to your writing to

otland.

Appreclating your good letters and hoping to hear again in the
near future, I am Sincerely yours,
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May &, 1936
Dear Mr. Hagans:

I have received your two very interesting letters of April 17 and
27 and I am very glad to have them and their interesting coaments on
the Genealogy of Alexander McCollum and other points. I note your
suggestion of the connection of the Basking Ridge McCollums and those
of Otsego County, New York., I suppose we may expect some very inter-
esting disclesures as the scene shifts and we find yet more and more
new correspondents who can add light by their contributions.

I note your theory of the origin of the name of Aunt Coshy
McCollum. That theory is certainly interesting. In this connection
I have a leiter from Rev. H. H, Ryland, Ligonier’Pennsylvania, who
is related to the Nancy Ryland who married James McCollum. This Nancy
Ryland was Cosby's ]gjhgﬁ; Rev. H. H, Byland is intensely interested
in the genealogy of the Ryland family, and hence also in that of the
McCollum family. I hed written him to send him data which I found hem
concerning members of the Ryland family, knowing of him through the
Hough family. I was surprised when I heard from him to find that he
knew relatives on both sides of my own family. I shall write him
again now with certain polnts that will ald him as he is already on
the lookout for and so I consider him a valuable correspondent
and well located to find certain facts for me. Among other things,
he knows of two of my uncles and it is concerning thelr grandfather,
my great grandfather, Jeremiash Hill (born in Scotland, served in L
Revolution), that I greatly wish some seemingly inaccessible and lost
information &s to his marrisges. He too had three wives, snd which
one of two of them (lst or 2d) 1s the problem as to my great grandmothen
Isn't 1t queer that I have this diffieculty to prove which one of three
names of wives of Duncan MeVicker and Jeremiah Hill are those of my
respective great grandmothers? In each case, I have a name given, but
the problem is to eliminate the other two also assigned as names of wives
so as to definitely explain one as my own great grandmother. ]

i

Rev. H. H. Ryland was born near Morgantown, W.Va., and attended

the University there. He remembers the Ceorge ﬁashington McVicker who

was Sheriff (cousin of my Father)., He remembers the A. F. Hill who was

a soldier and wrote "The White Rocks"(my Mother's brother). He says:

;1 ghall iomumber your kindness--you will get some material from me
ater on.

Please note Rev, Ryland's postsc
2 e AlwWs 8 WOonde 20 WIOE E ;.

ript in this letter:

h Q8 BY

Now in your letter of Ap

on 20l wWhere

ril 17, you
until & few days ago when

says
i L

08 nusual=came fron

hat name o EBY-most
ran across Cosby Manor,

ElCeusssnansans ]

Your theory is certainly very interesting and suggestive.

1 note you mention Inverness. A Canadian correspondent (Miss
Tina MacVicar, secretary of a MacVicar association in Canada) wrote
me last year that there was & MacVicar Clan or;gnlsed at Inverness
and that a man by the name of MeVicar was at the'head of it. 1 may
write some thme to see what they are dolng as to collecting history, ete.

I
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I note your theory as to the deportation of the 5 McCollum
brothers after the Battle of Culloden., That is an interesting polint.

I note that you had correspondence as early as 1888 with 8.8.

. MeCollum, of La Porte, Ind, I made a complete copy of that Alexander
McCollum Genealogy -hile it was in my hands, or rather 5 plain coples,
and I am gla d of it, I sent one copy to George Sherwood McCollum,
Detroit, one to Charles L. McCollum, Vivian, S.D., and one to you.

I am gla d that all three reeigients were pleased to get it. If I

have some copying done, which I may by & girl, I will make some more
copies of that as well as the material sent me by Charles L. MecCollum.
He has sent me a 1 menuscript copy, which treats of McCollums in
Massachusetts and Ohio and ranging out to Wisconsin snd elsewhere. He
thinks he 1s descended from a Charleston, S5,C. McCollum. It may be that
you would make some reconstructions from 1t and so I will later have
this copled so as to send one to you. It is longer than the |
Alexander McCollum Genealogy, I belleve, and has qulte a range.

It seems that there were McCollums in the vieinity of Bask
Ridge at a very early date (from your notes of burials, John McCollum
1657-1760, and others). Bince sll I have on Duncan McVicker
gointa oniy to marriage in New Jersey before he went to the Revolutionary
ar and then West to Bedford Co., Pa., I presume that that I must find
. Nancy McCollum in North New Jersey.

I suppose I should accept the fact that Nancy McCollum was my
great grandmother from the tradition hended down in the McVicker
branch of my Father's Uncle, James McVicker (1768-1852), and this
corroborated by statements derived through grendsons of Capt.Duncan
McVicker, James Madison McVicker and George Washington dcVicker 21).
It 1s through the latter's famlly that Aunt Cosby McCollums testimony
corroborates. Aunt Cosby says that Mary Ann 'St.Clair) KcVicker
(wife of George Washington McVicker who was a grandeen of Duncan)
often told her as a ¢hild playing with the children of that HcVicker
family that the McVickers and the McCollums were interrelated by a
marriage., This George Washingtom McVicker was borm about 1812
(1812~1847). Mary Amn 8t. Clair'McVicker's dates were (1808-1887).
Aunt Cosby McCollum lived neer and went to school together with their
c¢hildren during 1853-1852 or 60. Mrs. Alberta Cadir McVicker Whidden
(1009 Elmwood Ave., Wilmette, I1l.) has stated that James Kadison
McVicker, grandson of Duncan McVicker and who was her grandfather
(father of Capt. George Washington McVicker (2) (1831-1912), the former
Bheriff of Monongalia County, always said that Nancy MeCollum, was
the wife of Duncan McVicker and that she was related to the McCollums
of Monongalia County, West Virginla, and also stated that Judge John i
Marshall Hagans alsc always sald so. ©She wrote this to n:gt::ﬁ&::nslr.
Books published in the early eighties make the statement i eEn
McVicker's wife was Nancy McCollum, in articles about James McUlcker,
of HMprgantown, W. Va. Alberta Clair Whidden McVicger is a daughter
of CHpt. George Washington McVicker (1831-1212) ans she lived at
Morgantown and graduated from the West Virginia University there.
However, this branch at first ascribed Nancy McCollum as gmxxamotms
descended from Danidd McCollum (1754<1842) and this is disproved.

But the claim of relationship is consistent when it is seen that the
marriage of Duncan Mo(haltdr was in New Jersey, and hence probably to
another branch of

the MeCollum family.

e 50 - § T e |
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jnnie Laurie as the wife of Duncan MicVicker, comes in as traced

by me through letters from a brother of the great great granddaughter
who is the author of that ¢laim or statement. She was erecting & new
momument to Capt. Duncan McWicker, and desired to place thereon the
name of his wife. But she did not have the name, It was lost to her
and to any others of her family as far &s I have found. At any rate
she went to New Jersey and did research at Trenton and perhaps else-
where. Ghe gave this name, Annie Laurie, as the wife. She had it |
placed upon the handeome substantlal monument which she erected. It was
accepted by her brother as correct. He has sevepal times copresponded
with me. He is a fine man living at Los /Mmgeles. He was tormnrli
the physiclan secretary of the Stzte Board of Medlicsl Examiners of

) Pennsylvania. All the sources of the name Annle Laurle

the monument referred to and the Crawford County Pennsylvenla History)
.go back to this one le dy. And she is an lnmate of a sahitarium, and

so cannot be asked where she found her information. The monument 1s in
the Cemetery west of Schellsburg, Bedford County, Pa. I have seen 1t
and have all inscriptions and of other MeVicker family monuments there.
I alsc have a copy of the artiele concerning Dr. Winters Duncan Hamaker
who formerly ﬁrauticed medicine at Meadville, Crawfo#dCounty, Pa., and
which makes the sgatement as given by him (on authority of his sister).

T have found no record of any Laurle family outside of this

SOUree..- The name Annle Laurie as the wife boils down to the authority
off one person who went to New Jersey and researched to get that name.

But while I was assiduously trying to get this problem straightened
out, a third name came upon the scene. It 13 the name of Jean McConnell.
A recorded Will in published documents of New Jersey shows that one
Thoma s McConnell, in 1777, made his wild in which he mentioned his
daughte Jean as the wife of Duncan McVigker. This is authentic, I
think, and I have a copy of the will., But the guestion arises, was 1t
the same Duncan McVicker, and was she a second wife or a third wife?

I still bbélieve that Nancy McCollum was the wife from whom 1 am
descended. (Page 514 Record of Wills Department of State of New Jersey).

A8 O

" MeConnell soundsslike McCollum, but there is & great difference
between Jean and Nancy.

Enough of the problem of the 3 wives except to say that 1 have not
succeeded in establishing any fobthold for investigetiom in New Jersey.
New Jersey-ites simply do not answer lelters for me.

3 0SS A A B0 BB B S R R e R R R o e A 2 S SRR e SR S e S e S

I note your suggestion that you would try an investigation in Otsego
County and I shouldybe very glad to have you do so. I have not sterted
any new leads late t am consolidating for a long time pull on this,
trying to get othe terested who are already interested so that
by the exchange of information and perhaps some further endeavor we may
get the McCollum history starged. It is characteristic of the McCeollum
family rather than of the McVicker family that they make and preeBrve
family recordss accounts and genealogies. There may be some more of
these to be discovered, perhaps in New Jersey or in New York.

It is noteworthy that many of the diffeeent branches of the MeCollum
families are interested in their family history and this is more so

than bf the licVicker family..
I am a t present more hopeful of

6f obta ining my desired informaetion through the MeCollums than I am
through the McVickers because of this observed characteristic that
the McCollums keep records and write accounts. -

|
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I incline to the view expressed by you that the five McCollum
brothers ware voluntary exiles, ' It would seem toothat there may have
been other MeCollums in America when they came, perhaps relatives.
This latter condition alsoc seams to me to have been true when Duncan
MeVicker and his three brothers are sald to have come over--other
leVickers then in New Jersey and New York, as I beliwve from evidence.
I am very greatly interested in what you may develop from Basking Ridge,
N.J.. I think that may be a rich fleld upon which to concentrate
attention., I Pave no inquiries out in that vicinity, but do have a
lady who has promised. fo.report on records, etc., from Trenton.
It seems to me that Hggg; MeCollum came from the vielnity of Basking .
Ridge. Duncan McVicker is mentioned in the History of Sussex County I
as being from Newton, that is in & list of Revolutionary soldiers from
Sussex County. ;

Thomas McConnell (father of Jean McConnell, who is mentioned in
the will of Thomas as the wife of Duncan McVicker), was of Bernards
Town and County and Province of Essex, New Jersey. This will is dated
15th January, 1777. Thomas McConnell appoints his "trusty friend
James McVicker" as one of his two executors. This could not have been
James McVicker who was the son of Duncan (1768-1882). In fact, this
James MeVicker appointed executor was on the scene in New Jersey as
early as 1754, it seems, when we find a James McVicker as a witness to
the will of James McCaln, of Baskinridge, Somerset County, New Jersey.
This James McCaln was the father of Susannah McCain who married the
aforesaid Thom&s MeConnell on December 23, 1747. It may be conjectured
that Duncan MoVicker married Jean luCnnntil as a second wife after his
first wife (Naney MeCollum, the mother of his children or perhaps the
earliest of tihem) may have dled before 1777, so that it 1s possible
that Capt. Duncan McVicker may in 1777 have been married to Jean McComned

Duncan McVicker is sald to have come to New Jersey with three
brothers when he was 18 in 1757. The trouble with stating shé facts is
that many of them have been“erived from tradition.

I am greatly interested in this quest. We seem to be collecting
many colla teral facts, a nd we are getting so much materisl on the
McCollum fapily that 1t ought all to be assembled. I think we have the
South Dakota McCollum (Charles L.McCollum, Vivian, S.D.) very interested
and anxious to co-operate, Like, kdward T. King, he 1s a railway
station man, and like him he likes to employ hils vacations on quests
for genealogical facts. He was born in 1885. He plans to go Eest and
to be in the Congressional and other Libraries. If you can formulate
some points for hils investigation, he will be glad to receive them.

I will get up some points for him also, since he has offered to look

matters. You will be interested to note from the enclosed copies
of his letters to me that his grandfather teld him that his grandfather
had a brother James in New Jersey and thought the James who emigrated
was probably the man. :

I appreciate your keen interest and fertle suggestions. I hope
to see us achleve results in due season. If we could get some
intensive work done in the County where Basking Ridge is located
we might be surprised.

Hoping to hear from you again in the near future, I will bring
thls rather length letter to a close. With best personsl regards,

I am, Sinecerely yours,

p— |
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1060 Fontaine Hoad,
Lexington, Ky., Miey 51, 1836

Dear Mr. Hagans:

Your welcome inquiry of May 28 was received and I take pleasure
in answering.

It appears that Capt. Duncen McVicker (1759-1818) had seven sons:

L James McVicker (1768-1852) settled at Morgantown, W.Va.
He married Permelia McNamar(1772-1847) of "phe South Branch of th e
Potomac.” They had five daughters and two soms: Elizabeth,
daria, Mary ("Pol ; Matilda, Sarah, George Washington
dcVicker (1812-1847)(whose widow, Mary Ann St.Clair,and children
Aunt Cosby knew and who cladmed they were related to the McCollum s
through an intermarriage), and Jemes Madison McVicker (1808-1885).
Among the sons of James Madison McVieker were another George
Washington McViecker who served as & Captain in the Civil tHer
and was afterward Sheriff of Manongsalia County, and his brother,
Bamuel Bolivar McVicker, who servad as his dsputy sheriff.

2

2. Alexander McViecker (1773-1832) marrisd Jane Taylor (1774-1834).
Among his children were twoosons: (1) John icVicker _4.1868)
who married Nane wes appointed Sheriff of

Bedford County, ﬁ'ﬁg‘ and iﬁ} Duncan McVicksr (1799-1879) who
married Salome (Barah, to which he caused her to change her
name) Minnick, said Duncan McVicker (1799-1879) lived all

his life in Bedford County, worked at the timner's trade, and
wes a typical old Justice of the Pesce and also veterinarian.
His daughter, Sarah MeVicker (1837-1922) married Adam P, (1831-75)
Hemaker, and they had two children, Ida Rosanna Hemaker
(1861-now in a sanitarium) end Dr, Winters Duncan Hamaker with
whom 1 ha ve carried on extensive correspondence.

The above named Duncan McVicker (1799-1879) also had a son
Geogre Alexander McVicker mimxmmExmi (1841-18838) who servad

as County Auditor and City Treasurer at Des Moines, Iowa.

L SOl W e e S PTG T O s T e e S, 1 o S AT T S 8 VRS T S S TR

3. Duncan McVicker, Jr., son of Capt, Duncan MeVicker, whose name
eppears on the militia roll of Bedford County for i?Bﬂ.
Beyond the fact that Capt. Duncan MeVicker had this son,
Duncan McVicker Jr., I have not yet obtained any further
fnformation t him, FHe mey have left Bedford County
on setting up & marital establishment for himself.

At this Juncture, I remark that there vwere three Duncan

MeVickers in the early history of this fa
Captain Duncan McVicker himself (1'?'Sii-l.iil..nal%%:"""d AR 00 DAmeh

Duncen McVicker Jr. {X¥28x3@?3 (dates, ugknawe fevibiel)
%ﬁ?"ﬁe&émkym%gﬁjb% carried through six generations
(<] s branch..
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4, John McVieker was snother son of Capt. Duncan HeVicker.
There was alsc angtber John McVicker who was a son of
Alexander McVicke! o married Naney ; Served §
os Sheriff of Bedford County (eppointed 184P) end who |
died 1886, The two femilies of John McVickers lived in
Bedford County.. I do not have enough facts to
¢leerly set out these two John McVickers. I have
considereble information about the one who was a son of
Alexander. However, I have nmo sufficient facts or dates
about the John McVicker who was & son of Capt. Duncan
McVicker, and no dates, for him, He appears on the
militie rolls of Bedford County for 1780.

8, Joseph MeVicker (1776-1841), was a constable in Beford
Cownty in 1789, and mede & return of which T have a copy.
Ha sattled in ﬁonungalia County snd raised a family of 128
children, including my father, the youngest (1827-1923).
Joseph MeVicker married Mery Prudence McMullin, who I think
was of Bedford County.

. femimd iR ivker

8. Anoﬁqer son, as I beliove, was Danlel McVicker, who was
ropletor of the propossd town of Clnrkabur;hihaeﬁrord Coey

L R L, WRUENE R R R R A TR R AR, T

a,, about 1810. His wife was named Eve. ese stray

rncia are glesnsd from records.

7, David McVicker who died in Bed@ord County, Pa., in 1833, q
was evidently alsc a son, His name appears &s owner of several
lote on this ﬂtnpnsed town of Clarksburgh. He 1s also
mentionsd in dveral County records. He evidently procured
a license to run & tavern in that County in 1805.
He was also the father of of a John McVieker, and s0 I
kakivm believe that there must have been three familles
of John MeVickers in Bedford County, Pa. He is verified by
the members of the MeVicker family now 1itini in Bedferd
County. A great grandson of David McVicker libes &t Bedford,

Eﬂ--'-

Mt L e

Trusting that this putline will meet some of your wish
and regretting that all of the lines therein are not complete,
I will submit this letter in answer to your inquiry.

As you have proviously suggested, I think that
James MeVicker was among the oldest sons of Capt.Duncan
MeVieker (1739-1818). Please note that the names on the
militdd roll of 1789 aret Duncan McVicker (probably the
Captein himself); Duncan McVicker Jr,.; James McVicker and
John MeVicker., Evidently four other soms were them either |
too young or not all living at home. I presums that ;
they were too young to be enrolled. i

Antieipating your further opinion when you have logked 3
the papers over at your leisure, I am, :

SBincerely yours,
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I‘fr.

|

Mr. Hough says: "You say Duncen McVicker bornm 1753 or 1748 1s - |

esid to have married Nancy McCollum., Now I am golng this way. !
there was 2 Nancy MeCollum who married Duncan MeVicker, it could i
have been and probably was a sister of James McCollium (1725-1800) 4 Q
ar & daughter of one of higz brothers. ind I think James hlcCollum 4
had o brother named Daniel, He had 5 brothers and I have thelr names 1
in a book, but it is at spnother place and I don't have it here, but |
will send these nemes some time again, James KeCollum (1725-1800) i
had a dmaghter Mery who married Col, Jonathan Brandon, whom §
Brandonville, W.Va. is nsmed for, and & son Daniel McCollum who |
married Sarah Moore. ( I will give you the dates on &ll his g
children on another pags) I have in my possession when James dled o
Daniel patd Mary Brandon in three payments 1802, 1804, 18086, i
It seems as there were only two children of the James McCollum £
(Daniel and Mary). About the church records, I will inclose a list i
os subscribers for the year of 1810, There 1s some older but ne i
MeVickers names on them. You can mall the record back when you !
get through with it. How we will go on o baniel & Barah Moore |
HMeCollum Family Record. g
|

|

|

|

-l

|
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Nar 1, 1941
(Please sddrens me 2t my home address

1117 East College Street, lowas ﬁitr.’lmra. ae you have.)

Mr, Adrian ”Sbﬂ Mrg. Bernige Brown Mount,
ﬂmulog and’ hu Box 1717, ¥ashington, D.C.

Dear Friends:

I am indebted to ym for your excellent letter of March 1,

and I sghould bhe remles if I falled to appr

E ﬁnwlmﬂ#ﬁw .m%

B8OME IeNErous ;lﬂlmm

mn a. s with i
e -ﬂb. ‘L. 8. Porter, Oshkosh, ﬁﬁ MM answer and
you {later, as T.wlsh to vefer to papers not with me whioh I wi
Thank you for the chart. I suppose the aleové s M:.ns
with l-= to !n nﬂﬂl with indl personal data, uuh
my Father %‘ mf ﬁmxm above :Sun'b

The -was-i-_ tm :
get).

Later I wnl tr:' £11ling w‘: thi:r th oarbon copies and send one

on to you for suggestions.

I will be glad %o ﬂiﬁ!mm.‘;ﬂutm%wh
Ainspired by the summary which rgu”puutm

A' ‘h " .3'" ¥ :-,"";‘ N - .I. L
wife of Duncan ﬂoﬂnkut;?’?&umﬂi: TOAN MeCONN ‘. &
published atatement for u*ﬂn other rmn, I am uﬂ-d to the

eonolusion to ace NANCY MoCOLLUM am the one and only wife that
-.Mﬂmnam ti?‘m—ms !nd: '!hq ﬁhﬂ Wo gﬂﬂ stand

ﬁl the wife of
hmrlng diligently w ‘records
“having anpha of mntmng that I had upon the mbawt

} to make the ltntmnt mm is no record
in all nw Jan m ~or of hie
rmu nlf-lwtah i went orthum !w rru: rith 'l sone  to
‘Bedford CGounty; Pas. &go Revolution), or of himgslf

or any of his ‘l‘mﬁ 1in Hw ersey except rar the record
of his serviee in the 24 Rag't of Bussex Buunt{ H.Js Hilitie
in the Rgvolution, but we hav@ found none =t gll after diligent
personal search and that of two fand gnntulngi.ﬂn (Dirh P.
and Mps. Elizabeth B, Satterthwaite of Trenton, N.J.)
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e

T this esse of the probable pom-sxistence of publiv records such as
eould be fipd by searchers and geneslogicte, thers is a remote poseibility of
some privets recoris, family Bible records, or other possitle data belng in
the hands of descendants of come of ths branches or faniliez eonnected. i
I bave thought some of ofPering a reward for authentic evidence in order to
more securely foreclose the cage, _ , ;

Tn my own experience I have found sume very striking traditions that
corroborate sther traditions in my own lines. However, one would not want %o i
offer u reward that would cover mere traiitions. Therefore, the rewarl ought
not to be ®o large as Lo tempt some ons o Seek Lo bolster a far-fetched ¢lnd
of information withoub such data being substantisted, ;

I would be willing to pey o reasdnsdle reward for muthentic evilence
identifying the Duncan MeVieker memtioned in Thomss MeConnell's Will (Somersst i
County, ¥.J. in 1777) ae the hugband of Mle daughter Joen,an the same Duncen ¥
McVicker (1739-1818) who served in the Revolation in the %4 Regiment of
Suseex Oounty New Jersey Bilitin (and who wap my grest gremifather; . or,
K for muthentic eviience that one, Aunié Leurie was mercied to Dunesn WoVicker
o= {1759-1819, and who servel as atove statel) ar to any other Duncan MeVicker; . or,
for ary matbentic evidenge in Hew Jersey of the family of Duncen MeVieker there
(he was there, he left thers with 7 sons and settlet in Peiford County, Pa., and
1 have that subseguent history in Deiford County, tut I have found no r_w,-l
at all sbout Duncan McVicker (1739-1818) in Hew Jersay except his military
record menbioned ) provided that euch authentle x
EwErtorktwtetaoixeukskenkinkingx avidencs iz found susbiantisted N
ebstantisting in ERgoRoEGOERnCHnCoGGIEXERIr: Ay e of the abogs cases.

: Ii- :aua-l ba glad %o have ym. m-ﬂ what reasonable rewari to ﬂ'fmi.
if yu think it advisable to 4o s0, and what g your charge Tor running the
offer in your magazine, . _ ot

t -
| With best personal regsrds,

Binoeraly

-
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dadw yal I'“}'utmh& 30 yaw on a..t 3‘!‘.5:::[3 :nd '"“‘ﬂ'. '?as{ mnm.r(: o sm

dom 1L d';:'ﬂ a::lf:id IH""}HV 'un*:s azﬂm‘m‘

- L1 upl‘m .oa‘s#ﬁ To yiatetnel edd '!o vdﬂ*o ad? nl af 12
Ardan’ 8 N o8 1 mrosae: =Tartc bos essrl =01
oalh «xedoiVoM msornwd To o%iw ardd s

ofiat naw sl‘!ﬂ&! olagA" Fsdd Aprdd I cafdk .stiw

tinanT odw apo afd yd

year's files. I mm unnt
oﬂrlnnked some nin , -asHa ¥

¢ g aai.nhr::tsa!.n mthavwlntu
m;r @u‘i ons_for rt earch of “ramlloatlo :

ﬁ@;" i bear af oo : f ! : IR
lnquufr eﬂgm nsmed Mot Lekerr, (or or other
£ the spell in e!-d.er !:n secure thur %‘le linsags
Iathtr ather, ther, of thelr family
line; wces of ruidman uah, ete.

I 1 aon ugﬂ m:kz’éhﬁ pecple can
mm1rillmt,1mdo1t ta from which L oan find related 1
lines of my branch and others. !

I uﬂ.l mall quite & large h]ﬂl:l
tq.mhmuon letter of and questionnalre
mtﬂ, parhapa, but T will secure enough to rtpa; the

and expense.

Bome genesloglge 1nqnirm 1#31-0&! wtm
1 ﬂ.o not ﬁhl.nk that necesmsary. ess one 1g interested or
agcommodating wmmmmt raplrmyhm.,mirm is
- he will not let the postage stand wgﬁ 2

. What do you thmk about % point

I have thought also of inserting advertisements
in several “ew Jersey newspspers (particulsrly Suseex County)
for the se of rmw-mu of some of my snceators
who may en' to buu or informetion. =~

¥ .- /1 AL 1“...- ; SLe ’ . -."‘; -‘-’.-_<: - -
in m of gl ﬁwuty Eh l-n
en 3“
"ﬂu Gga:m ﬁg the Revolution he wi
went M t:t h-. and settled thm; that he u

Smta . HoV1
1 wa-{aag zﬁhm Bifble I R pave T gﬁiﬂw wes my father m’r

mlt .
: .Ihnn'bsonunabletoﬂnd ramma'

M MoVicker!s other than the fﬂl

1) Descendants of his sons who settled at mtm, W.Va.,
olaim ¢ tmmuﬂ!wluﬁo}.m; this clalm goes back 100
m‘to tnmwnhutmﬁmm ne of

cal 1?]:::! mm«ugoMemmmmtmu

(2) A great-g ter ml' Dungen thrgugh his son Alexender

: clzimed fo hlwa £ by research in New aﬁw that Duncan's wife
was one, Annie a. Ho one uae has been gble to find moh

information in N
(3) Thomas Wmdlr ll’..!-. I.l}.l in 1777 refers to "my daughter Joan D’%R‘
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: . I.'??l smos bax .
al belgexsinl mn : i
ia drmnﬂ ué‘i mo.t:unp Aar-t S

' ﬁ,.t f is@ od

2 mn.u: 'x.tm s-:m'ﬁ: 14 qam‘hi
wﬂl} aladd Yo .‘ods 'thlng ey : n . y1eddsd
v ta:!: = ot : -mafémx 1o nwaiq- onll

~ MeD & I:eu.t o
At ﬂumm:amasmmr.mu;:rmm

betalex Halt mep
«otedte bne donstd Ym Yo menll

sm + 30 8 sgusl & oflup Llam mv I
ufgm . minm'mlgp g-u geeax na;uumi’

Irtw 1 -:.taﬁ.t
triged -qu; M.. mﬂm .
mz M i .

rnl) xae B8 al
: .t? art miifplu'n! -d.f 1;1&-%
ot B
t"md‘u‘at 'u mgﬁ-nbﬁd ;

. tnmwwmtwsm:ammu-m :
oY cﬂmﬁtnﬂhvgm m
i..n‘l*.'i JAwodns s bellten odw mu ald To
ﬁ’.u: Aosd mecy mislo eidd ymulloDoK yorsi m ed Ted?
"’J.::E

%o sfiosbnsTy o owd Jssel Js vd ebam sigemeiad
ﬂod:moﬂmnnﬂw:ﬂmlubmmﬁ' {

e bruaxe (A 1 fgugrutd nsontl To vedrigumBbusTy dnongmsnss & (8)
slliw l'uomﬂm yee1e® well nl rdorssast onﬁ ‘o bemlalo

mm&-m::odMuIIomol aw@tﬂmﬁl‘mm
woll nf moldsmrolnl

aaw naol Tedngrsh * of azetew TYCL nl .Lu’r.‘l:..l ' LIsanoDoM asmod? (T)
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descendants, in the states from coast o cosst.

mmmym-hﬂt W1l send 14 40 you 4 1% seems Lmpertants
. uﬂluﬁﬂhﬁmﬂut—lyuﬂmu‘alnnmhh

Tﬂ*ﬁ!‘ ¢ of my fn ‘s brothers and GUMMMM“.
uluw a8 follows! L)
¥R ¢ Ft *
iw.lqm t!-l.um Ohiv, descendsnt of dames Nadtson Modollum.
Barl MeOollum, l{omuwmmuv, n..munur-nnmm
h-ﬂ.lﬂqﬁhlﬂhmm. lu-d-ttflu.mm&l-ﬂ-m

mu\u,&u Mlt-. mmwmu

mmu.n.v.u-.m. mxnm(mn-)m
Fred L. MeCollum, Granville, m,mnmm{qmj.
Addresses of my brothers' widews are!
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mnmmmwm - Jontinusd
wcmmm»m“*m}

lirs. B Ro (Odossa) NoGoliwm, Sraaville, Ohle i e
_.humtwmmﬁuum..mmi-
";nmm )
h.hm:.hm.mmu.mm
mmeMMMm.m m

MMM
. m‘umm
 Jumary 30, 1940

u'uumm-rmwmnmmh

Ve think that Arehibald, mnwnmmmm
ctlnilﬂu.uuﬂnhhm of our family.

ALl of my drot and mmmhmmm
‘(sane a8 )"h Heweconarstown m
muhtmuﬂmthhumuum -

i

them, and may by this ime av? move recerdas
% 70u know of tho fastly semnegtions of Prof. Msdollm, Prestdamt of the
Lineoln Memorial University at Hsrrogate t-ﬁtm -~

| Hsektal" 1s mot & fasily mame -u'hr-mim—-uw niddle nawe.

lltl!b

My grandfathar 1 ok hia aamg 10 given an n dend duted
SRR
Zame b Jasper 3 SR

_ We havé mever heard of a Duniel Mofollum in, or nesy Mariettas

Taere was & John Nolollwa heye, ssd we M#hm name near

Athens, snd Vinesat, sad m wm-&
_m&mhmhl M h:‘t::

 We thiuk mgmm the ires aatblors o
their place, m;mwwmm:ummu:.

page 3=

LR
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page. ~ 3 -
DESCHNDANTS OF PAUL AND ELIZABETH MoOOLLUM —- Sentinusd
(Letter of Charles Leonard MeCollum to Charles lewsy WeGollum)

.. Btvenge to say, noms of our fumily, who grew wp within 15 miles of
hmmmwunﬁnhm-.m £, watil 1

the farm well cared for. _
24 1a 15 uiles from Sasbridgs, Okls, and three miles 5.1, of Fiteryet Hil
on V.8, Route 22, or § miles N.3. of 014 Wa on U.8, Route 40. 1

: Are permanently losated at Ulsarwater, Fla.? My wife sand 1
4. Mysrs to Tarpon Springs. Ve might have ealled on youw. iy
I have ons ehild, » danghter, Mrs. Bertha R Huny of Oambridge, Ohie

snd her thres childven. In ploture she is sitting near senter in Dlack dress.
' '#MM&iﬁh_ﬂnw

-_Tu-_w all that I have wrltte

i
:

i

W this way. - ZF TR
S, L. Me

L g-tiwed S Seshintdgs, Shte, oy B0 yakse, sié have Noss i, or
asar ata umtiful Bisvie Mistorle iy for 38 yoamme
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Memorial record of Butler County OH (R.R. McVicker) [A00138]

From MEMORIAL RECORD OF BUTLER COUNTY OHIO, pp. 580-381 (Published 1894)

RICHARD R. MeVICKER, one of the thrifty and enterprising agriculturists
of Henover Township, is the owmer of a valuable farm which belonged to his
grandfather, Duncan McVicker, ome of the early settlers of Butler County.
He was of Scotch-Irish descent, & native of New Jersey, snd spent his active
life in the improvement and development of this farm, whers his demise occcurred
several years &go0.

The birth of Richard R, McVicker took place in Union County, Indiawa,
December 6, 1844, hie parents being James and Mary Amn (Showalter) MoVicker.
Our subject grew to manhood in the Hoosier State and from boyhood was educated
in the practical duties of farm life, His sducational advantages were somewhat
limited, being confined to those of the district schools, but he has never
neglected the means placed in his way to become well informed, and by reading and
observation has equipped himself for life's battle. He has 2lways devoted himself to

agrioulturs, and sinee 1861 has been a resident of this township, at which time he i h:

inherited an interest in his grandfather's estate. He iz now sole owner of a tract
of land comprising three hundred and twenty-two acres, well improved with substantial
fences and good farm buildings.

In Fayette County, Indisns, My, McVicker was married, November 19, 1874,
to Miss Mary E., Shaw, who was born March 10, 1854, and grew to womanhood within
the limits of that county, ©She is a dsughter of John and Jene (Holland) Shaw.
Their union has been blessed with sixh children, five of whom are living, namely:
James Alfred, Curtis D., Edna Vicls, Dora Pauline, and Edde lMay. DMrs. McVicker,
the faithful wife and mother, ies & devoted member of the Intheran Church.

James McVicker, our subject's father, was born February 20, 1799.
He wat a farmer by occupation, emnd came to Butler County at a very early day
with his parents. For several years he helped his father in clearing amd
cultivating the homestead, and then went to Indiana, where he was married.
For a number of years he followed agricultural pursuits in the Hoosier State,
and finally, in 1877, returned to the home of his youth, contimuing there to
regide until his death, which occurred October 26, 1885, when he wasg in the
elghty-fourth year of his age, His widow who was born October 30, 1821,
survives him, They were the perents of seven childrem, six of whom are living,
viz,: Abigeil, Joseph, Richard R., HMargaret, Dleatha, DMartha (deceased)
and fugustine.

Mr. WeVicker, whose name heads this sketch, has always been industrious,
and mich of his puccess in life is due to his sturdy inhsrited characteristice.
For years he has supported by his ballot the principlss and candidates of the
Democratic party. In public schools and educstional affeirs he tekes a
commendable interest and uses his influence in behalf of all worthy enterprises
having for their object the public welfare.
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Life and work of Donald Haroey MacVicar [A00139]
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Records of Argyll [A00140-1]
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Records of Argyll [A00140-2]
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Notes on MacVicar Lands [A00141]

Gen & Bio Records Vol 2.doc 40 1/3/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information - Volume 2

JRM -> Alberta (McVicker) Whidden [A00142-1]
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JRM -> Alberta (McVicker) Whidden [A00142-3]
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JRM -> Dr. Winters Hamaker [A00144-1]

1117 Zast College Btreet
Towa City, Towa
Dotober 3, 1999

De Tintere Duncan Hamaker,
Prospact Boulsvard,
Dear Gousiny :

Thank yeu for the postal card of greeting your
80th blrthday mnd m:r you havep;nnr happy raturng. i

Your onrd finge ms wall, having vessovered from the
! u." A1l our fomily are wall at present.

Fomaz Eilson MaViekar, graduated 3,8.
g frcm the Univapaity here June ;. 2: -]
d -3

own inlflative he fopfid & plaoce with the Moore Steam
Gorporiiimi #¥11 Qie, New York, and left for there the
avaning ¥ :

an Iowa ‘t : :

day h¥ graduated, Seven weeks later he married
i he G ¢ thers and msrry him, at the

little tom-eiGubesgf

nﬁcwn. We Va., is arriving %o
min. Her huaband ig n chemint

viglt us, wi}ti:g r ‘ _
f21th of Weet Virginia,

working for thes Bta

I have alao 1iv in dedar ids
Towa, and a marpled 20 1in HoVisker nungm .
Philndelrhin, - 4r] and they have
3 ¢hilaren=-1 having ssven n all.

T heavs nat hezpd QU

; andriek for quits some tTime
and he owes me &8 lettar, I thimh ¢he home place
to another addrese in Pacadena. '

from
Since July I have besn emploved a sat Law Libraria
 8tate Law Library, Des Noines, and I ¢Gumute eaph weok, back and fort

I 4o not have mveh new famlly histopy te report sinee at
this ebb of the tifle many lstters dre om to and I owe sgoms, altl
the winter mssson is hest for gotting in repligs| from folks on
genealogy I have found, '

Howaver;, a great amount of work was done in resd
in New Jeraey, and 1t practioally all resulted in facte found ut
Janee MeVieker (1720-1H500) ans hig dss te. Thus, this 1ine was
quite well traced out. This man is mﬁbru to have been a
brother of Capt. Duncan MeVioker (17 ), altheugh you will note
he waa 19 years oldsr than the Gipta n, and 80 my conclusion rests
only on your statement thst the . had three brothers, and if

sant to
Froland vith thoce Seoime OVer from seotland by way of North

9 thers when he
Jamas MoVigker nm-mof sould nut'i‘t:ﬂ- basn ons of those thres

< AMB 16,9 PR Moy Meniace, e 3
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JRM -> Dr. Winters Hamaker [A00144-2]

- P =
i

Bo it may be that James wae an uncls of Duncan, Jamgs is
buried at Hendhom, Morrls County, N.J. He lom to 4 besn
an influentlal ol4 squire in hig vieinity, Witnessing geveral
wulaegm aot as exeoutor of several estates, laav a will
in 1 in which he names _ hiz children. of his

ong was a an MeVicker (1 7) who went down the Chio
:i;;v and n;t firat in tucky, living in Co in 1810
& ason

nmeg (horm in 1799), qwmmﬂa ed this

Dunoan MeVieker and his wife Abigall made 1n Butler ccmtg: Ohio,

in 1522 to land in the vieinity of Hendham, N.J., which

evidsn 5.3' inherited, found him to be the same man who first

went to Kentuoky, and I finslly heard from a at grandaon

Glarenos Duncan HoVicker, ReFeDs, Oxford, Butlsr County, onto,
iving me the dates of his birth an? death of hig grest gr 'cther
wmoan KoVieke 68=1E47), and confiraing other facts., My

¢ne, Benlngecn Ha?iakeri brother of tnmm

Punesn M ’f‘ ' 3ired newspaper editor living in Harien,
Ha turnsft/them over %0 & dsughter, Mrs. lucils (MeVicksr) Lipman,
1ivinz 3 Chicage, anfl)she wrote me with much intersat. I am
enclepingl an extra oopf of a alrculay of her work whish she gent

afgat, and 1t mey be interseting Yo you.

saserterlarly folleowed up the line of
gay the% 1 was 130kimr for our
A hlgtory in New Jersey and that

famiNy tory, butl §
bean in thias reagard N
that the eonneotion ol
tham thair sarly fomily Matery
w11l resserch for me return.

e étﬁiﬂg facts for me
o' my
= Lusils MeVioksr aaye she

T have go far had two ork on this in Hew Jersey
for me at very reasonable rete ma muach
nor any more than the satisfact t all their

Of oourse, ws have the Adjutant Jonaps
militery record of Capt. Duncan MaVickeésybutt
sver basn sble to find about him in New Jarsey.
Thomae MoConmell in 1777 mentlong *my dsughter
e s s ok T 23t
or fac ehow s was cur don
nﬁnr Puncan (376B-1847) for he was only 12 whe
meds .

it 15 811 I have
The will of one
gan the wife of

s {dsntification
h¥idantly not the
[ that will was

I am now going on the theory tha Duncen lived in
Suseax County in whose militie he merxad, e wors families
named MeCollum in that eounty. My nest sxeuralon may be to get
a pasesrghar to meke n very oareful search in Sussex County
O T Fabion, the-sounty seaty and aid. hare
only an ur L n un aa
were no county reocorde 1ndto'ntﬁ about any lluh.ahr fanlily.

However, I will try to have a more intensive gearch in Susgex
County. .

|
; w3
e s e e g i o) ™ g . { A — dabardo SRR i st
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JRM -> Ella Goble [A00145-1]

1117 East Gollege Street
Jowa City, Towa

May __, 19%0

Il.'l. nh ﬁ'nbht
R.D. #1, Andover, New Jersey

Dear Hrs. Gobles

1T am very gled t6 bave your letter of sy 9, 1989, and sleo
to acknowledge receipt of the letter of your son, Me. Elmer licCollum of
Mareh 20, 1058, I should have replied sooner but heve Teen so busy with
ancther very special matier requiring the writing of many letters that I have
neglected my corFakpenience on my family history,although I would almost
aleg pa ; ordinarily than to eab.

ek \HoOollun's letter gave me & few details but you have
L) facts which may indleate that your branch of the
Jne in which I am espesially interested.

, granifather, Capt. Duncen McVicker, of the N.d
marriet

agiaonot-Tesex SGinty—HiTigia in the Revolutionery Far marrie
HAMOY MoCOLLUM . Gught to Schce this fact and that is why I have
agoupulatel so mich vial 0N1lun femiliss, Various sorresponients
have sent me their He in ras 4o my inquiries, ani I have
made coples of to send to other corresponients
4o snable them Wi+ 1inas for me in the hope that T might

find & clue or trage to Ydldc , i

_of hi# son, James WcVicker
County ’marlmu,
. PBut he sesms to have

1776-1854) who was uwy grandfather. & m r
Dunidd McCollum (1754-1842) went

that same lxﬁmrnl County sbout the time the fa -
Jumes MoVicker (1788-1852, ny father's unele) snd this Quhiel MeCollum {1764-1842]
had meny desceniants, many of whom remained in Monong

t the McVieker and McOollum families were relatei thiggugh an intermarrings
wack in New Jersey, I should have stated that the Tumey MeOollum (1725-1800)
and MeCollum (1754-1842) family handed down the tradition of having lived

in the vieinity of Beaking Ridge, Hew Jeraay, before going to York County, Pa.

mthmmuianwwﬁhhﬂpnﬂamﬂmw.m srsey.,

I think thet I have all of the material that the Monongslia County West Virginia

lencenisnta of James MoVicker (1768-1852) and Jaaes HoGollun (1725-1809) ean

furnish. Lﬂw.lulmlﬁl.ljtuw'mtoﬂunMNMofthn

people uﬁnuunimmu'&ntwﬂﬂimmiﬂmww
.Hnme.-ﬂthtmm_mnﬂﬁ.ml 21 1us
' Gounty, West Virginls, How, I have pretty well secured all

from any records of Somerset County, New Jersey, OSuch records show that many

HeGollum families lived in that mg tefore and at. the.

rty @ sey, then the

2 ¥
county seat mwwmmunwm Bimcoe in & raid in Oetobr
Mmmu;uwnbkmhamﬂ?mﬁwmmy of Duncas Mc‘hcksr.l
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JRM -> Ella Goble [A00145-2]

The Hew Jersey record of Duncen MoVicker (my greastgranifather)
which I have hthntqthh:ﬂ.l.hr; service in a letter from the New Jers
Adjutant Oeneral, and a copy of which I will enclose, for yowur reference, %ln
: lstter 1isputes Btryker's Reglster that my ancestor was & Captain rather than an
i Aoting Cuptain, but that does not matter for if he scted as 4 Captein 1t seens to
- me ng litely that he vas one as that they have thelr records ema.m enyhow,
At sny rate they 4o have his service record as a Lieutenant, but st to say
that is a1l that I have been lhhtoﬂn'lshmt.hilzn!w Jersey Iu?:ﬁ;.mem

er.ﬁm. xmmm,ma-m&um;mm
referrel to as the husband of JOAN MoCONNELL 4sughter of Thomes MeCanell
vhose will was probatel in Bomerset Coundy in 1777, HRowever, [ am unable to

1dentify this can McVicker as being the ssme one as my ancestor, and helieve

that he wes n the name Duncan was frequent smong the Scoteh. I have fount

two othes HeVickers in those daye in Hew Jersey other than my encestor

nelth® of whom married to Joan MeConnell, and 1t 1s m§ thet there was i

) mfui];ﬂuhm to have originated In
b, ~Ehe CY MoCOLLUM was related to your tranch of the
bpfs &I {& now no record of Dunean McVicker in Bussex

hmmw& N » --mtwuuamammt
BN T4 = w M ?n\ mnl o

g, oty i P

etatement listing Duncan oy’ plhong & 1ist of 1000 sclilers of the
Revolution who served from Bybed ﬁm It sleo liste JOHN MoCOLLUM, sho

- llrhsﬂbunﬂhmw ap” A v by, Jaooh MeCollum is mentioned
ag an early t man

Bgesex County, who may alss be
mof:our ne, ; ;

Imﬂnlr.mm nnumus
his gruat granifether was Jeke Mpfollum (wife By
1f\hinlmmmunmnhw ot

ter of March 20, soys that
n MeCollum), and I wonier

1 realise that it is a long lecgth ofnn to attdmht
the dssired information from, however, should yog: pp
mmmmmmm related, itwbc

may throw sone light on the problem, 1
MoVigker served in that Sussex County Regiment thy
County, and since there were McCollum families in Subwesoi
History, it is poseible that Nanoy HeCollum was & membw o i
Buasex County, |

I enclose coples of some MoCollum geneslogies which may be of interest
to you, if not indeed relstel to your omn hranch, and if so interesting to you
&n}m:tﬁ-mwhrmimny;mum t reward for your
patience in awaiting my delldyed veply to your tws tel letters,

I trust that you will kinﬂr!ﬂhmu!mr informmntion which you
may have or gan sscure throwing any light at zll upon my praoblem, or if you
are unable to supply sny such inforsstion to me from old recoris or ol
settlers or local church records or any other scurce please kinily write
ani tall me that such reecri cannot be found or any trace of it by you after
this long lapse of time,  But please write as I want to Besar from you anyway.

' Thanking you for your two previous letters and with best personal regard
Sincerely yours, I

I am,
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JRM -> Ella McCollum Goble & EiImer McCollum [A00146]

1117 East Gollege Street
Iowa €1 eﬁ;n
m‘?utql; 1940

lire. Iua MoCollum Goble, and Mr. Elmsr MeCollum,
RaDs ﬂ; m- Heds

Dear Mrs, Goble and Mr. MoGollumi
I am writing you and enclosing the following papserst

1et. tracts from lettsr of Mar 20 1979 to me from
Elmer MeCo and from lethrgogr May 9 and 19 19%9
to me from m.meuu le, In the letter of
Dec 19 19 + Ella ®oble expected to see a cousin vwho
2nd. 8nellte !ﬂ;wr% of Bussex and Warren
Countie and,_from Lewis! History of Morris County
Raw Jo .

privats John MeCellum, Lieut.

for raference and
in de in this letter.

culs o imposaible “’qﬁ‘ to
aots. Howdwer, I thought that

' S.tiom'ﬂ. * for me md.n.m
tima all that can be done | A

information in the hope t I may get enough to
form the pattern.

The abode three\psged Are asent

" In Mrs. Flla Goble's t is the
second one from her the first n Elher)=-
gee the enclosed she writes of fhe
house. In the letter, the one| flated May 9, 11939,

8 great grandfather's And

ther, J KoCOLLuM,  U8dd
17 he wome the same Jacob ¥oOollum of whom a sketoh appears
in Bnelllas niatowu ths sketch enclosed, entitled
SNEWTON III SETTLEMENT, Ete." Do you have
ageesa Yo tombstonss of either of thess, Jasob or
Susan? Doe® anyone have their family Bible record?
Perhaps they Were Presbyterians--do you suppose there is
an ol M&lﬂﬁo&nfthuz Ir t?ﬁnmﬂ grandparents
trace back Revolutionary times,. n perhape
t find out if there waz a mehber o ﬁmugﬂ:ﬁh
family named NANCY MoCOLLUM who married my groat gra ther,
DUNCAN MoVISKER, which is the faot that I am seeking.

Thanking you for your former kindness and hoping to
hear from you soon, I am, : 9
Sinocarely ,n%a""”yfff/f??i- //% /KHJ{ALJ
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JRM -> H. S.
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probebly
Affoctionately yours,

Dy, B* s ruanum
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Page 4 ?? [A00149]

From Mr. Hough's statement 1t would sppear that there were older
subscription lists than this one, perhaps several of them. It would
seem that Mr. Hough and his family have many old documents relating to
the Daniel MeCollum family. In the preceding I have given & careful '
copy of the statement which Mr. Hough mede from the baniel HMeCollum
Famlly Bible.

Your question as to whether the church dogcument has the original
signatures of the subscribers. At first, I thought I knew, bul now
whether it is in the nature of the list as an account with credits
I would not be surs. However, from the wording of the preface I
think it contained the original signatures. I fesl sure that it was
an original documsnt and not just & copy. Henc¢ , the names must have
b en as signed or as signed for the respective names ol the parties.

I will endeavor to get this document again so that it may be g
photogrephed and will inquire about the "some older" ones as well. !
With me too the Houghs have notably slowed up on promptness in thelr ;
correspondence, but I attribute this to the fact that as lirs. Hough
who writes some of the letters has ssid (in next to the last letter):
"T have not been a bit well this fall and winter and it makes my

work very hard for me;" and to my guess that Mr. Hough mey be having
8 hard time--I just gather this. Rev. H. H. Ryland said: "Our
friends the Houghs had to leave the stone houss in Hopwoud. If you
write them address them at West Leisinring, Pa.” I did write an

gn inquiry to them there stating that 1 wished to confirm their
address and asking them to please drop me a postal cerd to do this as L
I wanted to send them a copy of the Alex. McCollum Geneslogy, but they
dld not answer. and sbout a week ago, I sent it to them anyway at that
last address and it has not been returned to me. I may hear from
them soon and will write them making the reguest anyway in the near
future 1f I do not hear promptly.

I note with intercst the Presbyterian minister's report to you
gnd the absence of any MeVickers.

I note with interest that you think that Alex. MeCollum
(1758-1842) and Malachi McCollum (1760-1842) may have been
nephews, sons of an older brother, of James MeCollum. I have
an ldea that Nancy McCollum was & niec of James MeCollum. You
will note that her date of birth, 1748, if 1t be genuine, would
tic in well with these two foregoing. There 1s too much of a body
of evidence in favor of Naney McCollum bsing the wife to discard
her--far stronger evidence that there was a Nancy MeCollum than
that there wes &n Annie Laurie. ©Some West Virginia descendants at
first sscribed Nancy McCollum as being the daughter of Laniel
MeCollum and Sarah Moore, but I do think thet she was a relative of
James McCollum and Daniel deCollum. What more more netural fact
then that she was 2 nipee of James and cousin of Daniel (1754-1842)7
Pernaps her father was even Danlel McCollum, & brother of Jamas, in
New Yersey, But it is a hard line when people have to tuke thelr
ancestors ofi faith, almost like or &s much as Bibliesl Characterse.

e have st least found that there was a HeCollum setticment in
New Yarsey and in that regard we have don better than in tha case
of the MeVicker family whose habitat in New versgey has not been
definlitely dsiscovered at all, except that the Captain served in the
24 Reglment of Sussex County ¥illitis in the Revolution.

Tha analuﬁﬁﬁjgg?phlgt may interest you if you did not recelvs

3 o

T . B ot o iy o
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JRM -> L. S. Porter [A00150-1]

JAMEE R, McVICKER
1117 East College Strast
Towa City Towa
Hav 22 1648

¥re, L. &, Porter
493 Wt. Vernon
Oshkosh, Wisconsin
BOO e

Desr Mra, Porter: I much vegret that I have pot replled/to your letter of June 13,

Yut I will endesvor to do so now. T weas very much engrossed with
the settlemant of an Estate and Partitlion of Real Property sult st that tine, raing
the Attornsy with both procsedings on hand at the snoe time, and so Hy corres onlanos
hae besn unduly Aelayed. :

! Ry way of prelude, while I have in the pnst mede conepiderarle
inquiry ahout the MoGollum lines, that was incidental to my Cormer determination %o
run Aown all clues relating Yo my desire for lnfurmation abmit my great goandmothes.
who wns the wife of Capt. Duncen MoVicker (1753-1818). Her nams is given in the
Linssags Hosks of the D.A.R, as K HaCollum, The graveside monument to Cantain

AR

Duncan MeVicker in the Cemetery at Schellsburg, Pennaylvenia, in which Coumty  of
BeAford, Pa., he lived and died, bears inseription: : il ,
1759 Captain Duncan lleVicker 1818

ind New Jersey Line ¥ar of the Revolution
His Wife, Annie Laurie ;

I I . Deéing deteraniced to reconcile this seeming Aiffersnce, I sought
&i4 by ecorrespondence. At different times I hed two different gemealoglsts in
Wew Jewray researching for me, aod they each profuced infomation that the nmms of
ths wife was Josn McComnell, It would take a volume to elucidnte all. Buffiee it
to say that my problem as thus raised by mywelf finally resclved itself ms one of
my ows individual -!hminntion. ’ :

e e T

determine

j I weighed the matter to/dwxminmm the ultimste fnct like = jury.
T decided ujon the overshelming prepondersnce of tha myifdence thet tha real name
wan Hangy MeCollum, as given im the D.A.R, Liresge Fosks for members Joining.
The evidence showed the family tradition for definitely vver 100 years that the name
waes Nanoy MeOollum, hnd this was fortified by printed publiocations ra early as 1880
and before thD.A.R. membershipd. It was further fortified by the family of
funt Costy McCollum, an aged lady tut show I interviewed in West Leigenring, Po.,
and found her intellectually firm and veeollecting the Meliéker familiee near
Morgantown, Wert Virginia from her ¢hildfood and Aefinite members of shom had t22A
her that the McVieler and MeCollus famllies were relatsd through thet marriage.
She signed & written otatement for me, and #he was hersell a very outatanding and
historieal figure. Huch other evidence thus converged, and I beosme sonvinaed.
In being convingel I found it mecessary to eliminate the other names proposed.
The name of Annie Laurie was elaminnted by me by gathering all the inTormation,
Only on that monument dows it appeur of vecord, Mt that is pretty sclemn evidence
of 1teelf alone. Howevar, T corr gpodended with the brother of and the ledy sho
ersfeted theat monument to her great-great grardluther at her own individueal axpense,
On the fucta as elicited, I ooncluded that she had not found and ecould not find out
the nape of her ancestor's wife at &1l glefinitely and that she had caused to bo
inseribed the line ™His Wifa, Annie Laurie” without dates hecsunse she hal ponae,
and only romantically as & typicsl pame for the wife of Capt. Duncan HeVicker who
had emigested {rom Seotland at the age of 18 in 1767, Np one of that bwanch ever
hed any infowmation comgerning the wife, &5 this nane "Annie Luurie” was & trpleal,
poetie end rosantic substitute for the real name, end thides the sang was very
treditional in the fanily of her own granidither in ghe largely Jived as & girl.
It would take = whole chapter to give all of my evidence on this point alone. The
whole swvidence showed she wanted to Have ths name of the wife or the monunent and

_Aid not have the history ac the wife had svidently Aiwd in Hew Jarsey long lumg befors,
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I eoudd find no record any facte about the wife or the femily of Capt. Dunesn
MaVicker, in the many es in New Jersey, tut only the Tact of tha nilitary b
servioe of Capt, Duncan McVicker. My gensalogical geserachers proluced for ame Ts_
facte that New Jersey was rife with the nemes of fuilies of MeCollus, Laurie, &nd :
HeConmell, so that afforded no dtermipative svidence, b
The neme of Joan MeConnell #us & ALffewent matter. The recorda of New Jersey show %
abaslutely kmewsckextiskex incontestibly that sbout 1777 there wus p Joan Melounell
the wife of Dancan MeVieker, But upon much incremsing evidence I Aterminel that the
Duncen MeVicker who wasried Joan McCormell was mot the same Dunean MeVieker ax the | g
Captain Duncan McVicker, my ancestor whoServe! in the Revelutior, T was alle to o
report Crom ny accumulated infopmation thad thers were at least 4 peracns naned B
Duncan MeVicker in New Jersey at that time. Sa where the fanily traditiona are
very @trong and very consistent and have been long sustained, they are 1ixaly to
be better evidence than fenlated bits of information gsecured Crom reconds a1l which
do not artloulate inte other Cacts or ewclude possibilities of belonging o other i g
idntities entirely Aifferent. Pamily tradition is Tilrmer and mors certain then gpm@
garhled ar partisl or limited writtan records. Both kinds of ecurces neel to te i
checked, w8 often neither ls complets. - IT yoi car €ind living peraans sho wan "
corrnborate detuila and give the entirs picturs 4 they have it, accepirnge. of
their testimony where impartislly snd honesily given is safer grourd than to jump
st gonelewions Trom merely isclated fmete of rvoord which are not full and are not
explaine? and about which there are possibilities of Aifferent idantities.
In the meccentsnce of the name of Hancy MeCollum as the wife of Capt. Dunoan McVicker
1 am on the level of corroboration with the traditions of oy Camily for owar 100
- yeare pfter the death of my great grandfuther, with pphliched recorde  of the
times of his grandsons from whom the information was doubtless sponsored, and
with the utibroken chaln of fact and recollection of fact that hus met al) along
with corrokioration and certainty increasing from every test and sources developed,
0 5 0 900 5 0 T 0 TR 0 5 D0 520t S S ST 01 T B S 1 0 D S i
Thus far, as to my genealogicel odysseys in my endenvors to search oul histor
of NANCY HcCOLLUM: There stands her namet It 1s all I dmows T do nob know maght
of her ancestry, whers she married Capt. Duncan McVickes, whaether in Ireland on the
way to the New World, or vhether in New Jersey: I do know the nameo of thair seven
somp, apd of one of their 2 or 3 deughters: I 4o not know when she was horn '
ar h‘m Aied or vhere she was buried: there seens nothing extant shout her,
save the traditions handed down in the branches of two of the sons and eorrororated
by the testimony of the living perscns with whom I have taliked and the untraken chain
of a1l the conslistent evidenca, She was evilently not buried in Pennaylvania and
pot by the akdd side of her hushand, tut peobably Aied in lew Jersay end was ruried
there balore the emigratdion of her husbard and 7 nones and dsughters of the femily
to Bedford County, Pennaylvania, shortly after the Revelutliomary War,
I I T B R I RS S R A T T M IR B 2 T S R R B
Addreseing mypelf to your specifiec wishent f
1 The wark of my two gensalogical rosemrchers in Hew Jersey was dome about 1935-40--
one and probably both these ressarchers are deceased; thelr work shows nh‘%ﬁglﬁ
of the McCollug families, although there ware numsrous HeCollums in Wew Jresey.
2 8o Tar as kn ere 18 no complets or gensral genealogy of the MoCallum families,
although m 5 bridvidadks individusle have worked thereon as to their branchas,
% General idea of writer upon leafing torough collections of genealogical paperst
The gemealogical facts are legion, und any point spreads cut fanwise in an attempt
t5 pin 1t down, and any sngle taken almo spreads out fanwiss ln its multinle
implbeations?. In order to chedk up a specific point, oteerve this
procedured -
21; ¥rite nut the name, point or yuestions on 2 separate sheet by iteelf
2) If 1t may invelve a family or question that has basn recearched by a searcher
of that family, then make contact tut to Cind anyone having a cache of the
specific family is a very rare expeériance _
(3) In Wiscensin, probably & very valuable source of the HoGallum families who
have lived in that State would he the Generlogleal Department of the Wiseonsin
State Library or of the State University Litrary of Wiseomsin, 1f they have sv
end they probably muy have. Both of these Libraries would te at Medlson, LE
- — PO e T i, S P i e

ok
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In going over my stuff today, I find that 1 have;assesblod. very panemm e

i latters and documents of vnmc :m; in ny gensalogiesl corvesponience mnd
2 queptes Many-have assumed dntentisg ta wite sad patdiek heoks on
I the subh awd mmmm el a, Crom

| 2
i
25
.53
i
| B
|5
'D:"'
i

T
¥k i

d @ wol I".i'u -
T now think thet en inquiry to the Hagazine Gevealogy & Riptord HEg

e T

$u: BOGRS SRR, VO HIRR, METL. 712 B tarash <3
‘:mlﬂ‘ s "i*:'ﬁ.' - i .. R '_ :
o . leud ) ,‘7EL ; t ..h..._n-; Ir

R TR

s v.,,m ' 1 eoTlect:
i that I o ﬁ:ﬁ% Mpd: o "?a‘.'u agendn :; 38

hen/ N 2 Ay it Sk yon svan I -
uﬁ it on 1 :

R st & : #.%U-mmmut i
find just what I want m-t-nﬁ port feom - o
¥is » One, o &b altermerd wag agrsoiatel on the Taoulty o
Johns Hopkine University. As pall, the name MeCOLLUE La g e

+ Bmpoaingand I do nob it ey L exists n song pf th
5 Libraries --at the O TAEY an pdity of. Wisconsln, A goof o
D Y Pive aRtut e YWatoitunm

would e to write an inquiry to each a8 to

gonilies—and T think y e e o g il o
: ; 323 -?:--;.._‘;.,1“\ R b ey ylowsonid
I would be interssted as to what you D&y find und as to your progress
in your search, _

: In the ftatehouse at Des iti:ime, 1 have besn mirprised st the ansust
of genssloglesl materisl that they have ccllected. I recadl that they had
a large mumber of the emunty hlstories for cach state or for vary many sand that
they try to assemble thewe, s wall 48 other sources, The main drawhoack l= thet
one cannot work fast in these libraries dubl needs plenty of time. It ie therefore
sAvantageous 4o write inquiries to them and get & line on whether and shat they
i mey heve on any point. Should they have pertinent meterials for you, then the
profuction of their reply to you upon your going thers would inmure thelir vary
gpecial attention to assist you. I memnt 13’\& apply to the Libraries at
other places, as well, Madlson, Wis., etc. j
The numes of the MeVicker wnd the MeCollum fmili:n e h;;;n n; T
oumd 4ifferen to my Tirst view that thers were not nany peaple o
;“ 322: Thasce n?tl are of course far distinguished in unusualness Trom
the namss O Smith or Jones or many others, but just the same Mwmmxxe they -
are 2o plentiful as to amase. A 25

-

fron references T have just come scross, it is evident that
the Btate Library at Hadlison, Wis., contiins material about the Holallum
frmilien wnd that such families have besn prominent in Wiigooneln., Se also the
County Uistory of chland Oounty, Wisoonsin. I should be glad to h_ur from yeu.
guisit? 41 o ottt il 7 4 18t R bt honin
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i '3
My dear Mr, Hagans:

I sent your query on MeCollum and lMeVicker to the Matawan Journal, and
the followlng answerg came out in the Merch 16th issue.

s - John McCollum, soldier in the Revolution, came about 1791 from Neds
to Columbia Co., Pa. (Fhom what N.J. Oo. was he?) His wife was Ann Smith.
His e¢hil.: 1. Ephraim b. kpr.ﬁ,l?ﬁg; 2.,Jac0b b.1768,.D.,d.1n Philadelphia;
3.John Jr.went to New York gtate; 4,William, went to New York Btate.

Ephraim b.1765 md.Catherine Sebring. He had 10 chil.$ l.Elizabeth;
2,John,M.D.,0n10; 3.David, Mich,; 4.Jacob, b.Jan.%,1801, d4.1884, wife
Sally Kline, 12 chll.; 5.Ann,d.aged 30; E.Margaret (Mre, William Shupp
7.Ephraim Jr., lived on home farm, houge st1l]l standa; &.Hannah, d. 1in
childhood; 9, Mary, d. in childhood; 10. Hugh MoFall MeCollum, b. 1817.
All dec., eight of the above burfied ar Derry Pres, Ch. in Montour Co.,
Pa., three mlles from Jerseytown,

b - William MeVicker b. in Ireland April 3,1733, d.1%08, Came to North-
umber%and Co.,Pa., and later to Montour Co., Pa., buried at Derry,Montour
GO. a-.

2. James McVicker, son of the above, 1.1790 in Northumberland Co.,
came with his parents to Montour Co., Pa., burled at Derry.

7, Willlam McVicker, son of James, b. 1730, was b. Apr.2l,1814, wife
flary Craig. His chll.: Wilson, 1 dau., Mrs, Litchard; Cralg, 1 son;
John; Elizabeth, Mra. Schooley, 1 dau, Aforementioned children probably
deceased. B5.C.W. signed. I do not know these initials.

Thig may not be of any value to you, and then again you might find a
clue that might lead to somethlng.

I algo sent this query %o our paper 1n Freehold, but no regponse as
yet, we are working very hard to get our Genealogleal column going in
gseven of our Monmouth County papers and as I have to be the sditor
in a¥ very few weeke, I know I am §oing to be plenty busy. If you
have any more querles, send them along and we whkll put them 1n.

I have looked ower the list of burials in "Symmes History of 0l4d
Tennent! and I do not find any MeCollum name, but the above surely says
that John MeCollum was of New Jersey, T wish I could find out who
8.0.W, 18, but the papers do not like to tell you.

If I £ind anything more will let you know.
Very sincerely

V. CONOVER
(Mrs. William R.) Leura V. Conover

{Get nam% of party snewering inquiry)
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Way 2, 1958

Reglstrar-General
;:;iml Soelety, miamu of the imerican Revolution,
Hemorisl Continental Hall,
Weshington, District of Columbia.

Dear Reglotrar-Generali _
For a leng time I have been conducting researches and I have assembled g

it

serdnls relating to Capt. Duncan MeVieker (1753-1818), Sedond ¥

Wm County New Jersey Militia in the Revolutionary Var, @y great 4
, ther. :mmmmun!mtm_: . ,;wmn-&m. g
this search I have found meny previocusly kinomen, two of whom Dr. %

: -s Dupnean Hemaker and his son Dr. Charles Townsend lamuker, of Pasadenn, Calif.,
::nm;‘“' time 1936 presented me with the Feaily Bible of Alemander MoVicker
(1775-1832), & sen of Capt, Duncan McVicker (1759-1818) with whom the father spent = |
the declining years of hie 1ife at his sou's farm home near Schellsburg, Penncylgsnis.
This Bible contains the record of the death and maq:k::r{:?cm?w Ty ‘

: of the son Alemnder MeVi TT5-)852). Alexs
e - o ey~ coeyap i ﬂn::' whom he hed never peen ez I believe. This g Bible _
of the Alexander McVicker lins Including ths entry of
of Capt. Duncan MoVicker (1759-1818) in the handwriting of
and thersafter the record is contimued in the hapderiting
son of Alexsnier MoVicker—iPuncan McVicker (1799-1873) -~down to 1876,in 4
pages of writing. (g ' Ja

" Prom the Linesge Bocks of the N.8, D.A.R. I have abstracted the records
of the following namel members{being dl.tfmt had been published at the :‘bilﬁ-]l

i
z
:

T
g ..
£

i

Vol Bl. pu 254 — lrs. Weud MoVicker Vherton  —Cert, No, 50586

Yol, S1. by 256 — Mrs, Alberta WoVicker Waidden —Cert. No. 50569

Vol, 58, p. 218 — Mrs. Ella MoVicker Reed —bgrt, No, 57833

Yol. 75, p. 251 — Mre. Daise Wool Beall —Gdrt. :n. ;ﬁ;ﬁ

Yl 76 . 258 — M. Bl oo it iy Ao | Wso o il
i mmlmmmwmtmmmntw_ r members?

e Mya, Carrie ﬂhﬂﬁ Mathiat Hetealfl Ho. 18077

— Mrs, Hebel A, HeVicker Hrollisr No. 220812 i
= WMrs. Puth Brolliar Bottorff No. 220833 -
e rs, Wabel L Ho. 281558
i ¥o. 12

H&-

g0 T would appreciate your kindness in sending me their names send

S ™ now atditional nesbers to those above Listed, and if
. May I ask if there sre now add addresues 40
:;#'ﬂlnﬂ!

m 1 ask how many volumes of the Li
Af T may f£ind them in Libreries at Sigourney? |

o R el s 41 5
48 T recall the firet 80 volumes were indexed in separate volumes I and 11,
Have the subsesuent volumes been so indexed, or enly in the becke of ¥he books?

Thanking you, 1 am, ahm-h yours,

-
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Relating to my great granifether, Capt. Dumcan MeVicker (1739-1818),
end his descendants, I will be very glad to farnish the results of my resenrch
in the form of special reports in response to sny pointe of inguivy to pour
Office of the National Society, Daughters of the American Revolution, at any
time and complimentarily, This service I offer to perforn o the lest of oy
inovledge hecause I imow that thers are moot pointe arising Crom time to tizme
in which I may be of acme service. A long time may elspse hafore T weilte out
all that T have gathered in a complete narrntive and vhen ¥ feel that T have
found all that T may reascnably hops to 4iscover, If and vhen T mmy 1o this
I hope b plage a copy in the Neticnal Archives of the Drughters of the
American Hevelution,

Sincersly yours,

ek W Yk
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March 2, 1946

Hrz. Luther E. Tomm,
mbr”im Qﬂnerﬂl,!{.s. 'D.AQR.'
Memorizl Continens#l Hall,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mrs. Tomm!

I thenk you for your letter of March 6 replying to my inquiry.
1 appreciste the saditional references that you have given me.
I have the articles from Wiley's History of Monongahitd County, W.Ya.,
and from the History of Crawford County, Fa., however, 1 thank you
for mentioning them.

I appreciate the list of n_amaa' of meubers whose records hzve not
been- publisheds:

drs. Msbel Allce Jackson Benjemin,
HTS. i&bl}l -!‘5. B!‘ﬂlliﬂl’,. -3
Mirs. Carric Stewart detecalf,

¥rz. Buth Brolliar Bottorff

Mre. Olive Virginia ¥iller Jacos

Way I ask if these are pow all of the names of members whose
pecords huve not as yet been published? If so, ay work is more
complete as to your records thun I believed. I think I nave all
the published rocords, and I have those of the above list of five
except for Wrs. “arric Stewart Metealf and ¥rs. Ulive Wiiler Jeco.

Jy present theory confirmed by much evidence golng back to at
lesst 80 years sgo through the reecollection of a descendant of
fns. Lanlel WeCollum (a great granddaughter now 92 years of wuge)
and otners f£ that the McVicker and MdeCollum families of Honon-
galia County, W.Va., considered th%i‘amiliea intarrelated through
& sarriage, is that Nancy McCollum'ss the wife of Lapt. Luncan
deVieker. I think that she may have been the same peran%';} B
Laurie, or that Anile Laurie was the #ifie of clzo gon of Leit.
suncan eVicker wHbse name was Uuncan MeVicker(Jr). However,
I will report to your Society the results of ay researches when
complsted. :

I shull also be giad to furnish your Library & copy of what-—
ever book or pamphlet that I msy eventually publish.

Do you _;hav'e any other or further informatlon relating ‘ta
Capt. D:magn.‘.ﬂﬂqlekar?

4y great grandfuther on ay iother's sive, Jeremiah
served in the Revolution as a Private in the od F (1
He live in Fayette County, Pu., and mﬂ%fﬁur ‘Gen.

washinghon in nelping to lay out the Town of Perry
‘@ hundred years of age.

He Llved to be over a

hia is faggentary. Lo you ha
affording any 1 f.fgg ke
I am, Sincerely yours,
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March 2, 1856

The Librarian General, i

National Boclety vaughters of the smericen Hevolution,
Memorinl Continental Hall,

Washington, L« C.

Uegar Madam:

For some time extending over & period of several yeurs
I heve been collecting material for the genealogy of the
Faully of Duncan McVicker who served &s &n officer in the
Second Regiment of Sussex County New Jersey dilitia, and also,
as I bslieve, sdditionslly thersto, during the smerican
Revolution.

It is my intention eventuslly to publish the results of
my research, probebly in the form of sketches under subject
headings by branches 8f the family, or otherwise s wil best
serve, and to place the coples in Libraries, parfeularly in
the Natlonal Archives of the Daughters of the rican Revolution
and in State Libraries. This will be done entirely at my own
expenss, as it 1s not deslgned as e commercial enterprise nor as
any co-operctive sharing of the expense even since it 1s only my
individusl plan in which I do not wish to incur any obligatvion
but wish to do this if I can as events enable me to do 8«
I am moved to submit my results eventually by the fact that I
hive 2 considerable bedy of materisl collected with great pains
and which + do not want to be lost to subsequent waﬂm of any
persons to whom 1t may be of auvantage. As stated, would like
eventually to publish this in the form of sketches in & book or
bocklet end to make it available to the Libraries inclusing yours
as well as to the few persons who may have been sufficiently
interested as to have co-operated and who may care for it--that is,
1t will be available in the public Libraries to all but probably
no large number of coples will be printed except to the extent
to supply the limited wishes of the descerdants, or any of thosg
concernsd or 50 desiring coples.

I have found this to be quite an undertaking, but to ne
qulte fascinating. I have been surprissd end interested in ay
finding of descendants and connections.

You will readily appreciste the fact that such a research is
continuzlly marked by the fragmentary character of the results
since information 1s only obtained piecemeal at a time and from
surprising sources, However, after a long research I am able to
trace the families of four of the seven sons of Luncan scVicker
and one of the supposed three daughters, with p :
for continually widening success.  You, from . _
will also amppreéciste the fauct that there are so many points to be
orrected by getting more data that all sources .

har zed and correct e
‘Duncan McVicker was my ﬂeﬁf _grandfather, 1 belng descended
' JOSE ﬁ}, T -Mrmd my father Norwvel
B27-1888) « 3 :
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In order to write my own sketches, I have bean collecting copies,
from all county histories which I cun discover, of sketchnes concerning
the families of any of the descendsnts, obltuary articles, and trans-
cripts from all the official and public records in any 'mﬁ{ﬁpc}uﬂlﬁf
concarning Duncan MeVicker ana his family. I have & consiusrable

t of such material, and &m in correspondegee with others who have
made and who are meking researches, including Smweral members of the
Daughters of the imerican Revolution. Whenever, the material is
gufficiently collected or the opportunity afforus, I salso write end 1
heve written sketches of individusls, plecing the results in my
files snd also furnishing coples to those interested. In this way,

a conslderable velume of the eventual work is being completed in that
form as I go along, except of course for the necessity of regriting
for the final form. I have also collected transcriptions from monuments.

Amomg my other sources, I have the sketches which have been
published in the Linecage Books of the ~aughters of the amurican -
Revolution for the following names: :

deVickerg, Capt- Duncan: i 4
Vol. 51, pege £54 ---Mrs. Waud KeVicker Wharton Lart.No. DO5EH
Voi. 51, page 255 ---Mrs, Albsrta McVicker Whidden w f sngée

n

Vol. 58, page £19 —--irs. Ella McVicker Reed " BY63%
Vol. 75, page 23l ---irs, Dalse Wood Besll Roon 48R4
Vol. 75, page RB3 ---Hrs, Blanche Wood Wintringer roon H483s

These are all which I think hsvs been gublished in the about 130
voluass which I have exaumined. :

1 am also intérested on the side of the wife of Cgpt. Luncan
MeVicker, who was by the preponderance of much evideneg that L have
collected Naney McCollum (or perhaps annie Laurie McColluw culled
Hancy MeCollum, Just as the name of Elizabeth belng called belsy or
Bstty, so the name @f Annie.Being called Hancy--but I am collecting
further on the nsme of his wife, or wives,) Nancy MeCollum was

evidently of the near relitives of the unsign Lanlel scCollum family,
of Preston County, West Virginia. This Daniel McCollium was the son
of Jawee McCollum (1725-1800) who with four brothers cume to aAmerica
from Scotland, end some or &ll of whom of these 5 brothers lived in
Northern New 55:'533, where also . Duntan McVicker livea until he
moved with his seven sons (end probably & daughters) to bedfurd Co., Pa.
Descendants of the MeCollum fumily &re working with me on this
problem, und we hope to achieve results. Also uescendants of the
deVicker families are also working with me. “The problem is interesting
to me despite that it has been baffling In this: that Just as I have
been ready to achife the sources of certain information or to sse -
certzin persons reputec to have made research into the svurces, and
who as I belleved could give me valusble inforwation &s to cither the
sources or the facts they secured from sources, I have been prevented
from reallzation of the expected results. Thus, on & rip Bast last
sumner | called to ses an aged lady with whom I hao correspondence
but could not see her because but %ﬂﬁﬁﬁ
 had
& " hﬂ : “:'-
' to

: o or thres days befor
been taken to & sanitarium and although Im;t;‘%”mg{ :

loocked forwsrd to seeing me, I was unsble to see herjand
advised that she was ;no&;;m;'emwrti_ﬁm: of health for ae
o 5

This lady was the sole sponsor g:%he
‘wife as being Annle Laurie, she havi
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on the same trip lest suamer, I visited Fayastle County, Pa«, and
at Masontown thereln, where my Mother was born {lﬁ&ﬂ-lﬁisj. flelatives
drove me to Smithfield, only a few miles away, whore I hoped to see
¥rs. Carrie Stewsrt Hathiot (Metealf, ¥rs. A.T.), end whose name
was glven to me last year by your Office. oShe 1s living, or was,
with her son, in the town, but I could not see her. He staled that
she ®as & nervous wreck and under his gusrdianship end that he did
not permit persons to see her, thal she had made herselfl suech by
too mucn interest, research, travel and work in connection with her
U.A.R. rescarches, He sald that she hed gome into New Jersey and had
mede extensive resesrches into the family of Capg. HeVicker and the
sources snd records in New Jersey. He could not give me definlte
information &s tq just where she had gone, or as to what she found,
or as to sny parteulers, but he stutec thet she hed made & very
esreful snd full written report for the records of the baughters of the
Americsn Hevolution and thal she hac depusited her report sither with
the L,A.B, Chapter at Uniontown or with one &t HMuurgantosn, %.Va., or
perhape with Hational L.A.R, headguariers. He sald he did not
know or understsnd the matter, thet he hau not tsken any intercst in
this work, hence gould give we no exact particulars, He stated that 1t
would mentally dijurt her for him to ask her any guestionc at all
about 1t, that he’ would not wish to look at all intc her trunk where
she had her records as she was very particular (he volunteerling this
information and not heving besn asked to leok into her trunk). Te
wie otherwise polite enmough, but very positive thet she could not be
approsched or asked anything et &il about the matter, ¢ven by himself,
bocause of her slleged mental breskdown and condltion. However, a8
he said he believed, his Hother had made mmeord of her regearches vnd
had submitted her report to the Uniontown Pennsylvenie or the
dorgantown West Virginia Chapter. Bubsequently, the report was
not found in the dorgentown wWest Virginis Chapter, as statec Lo me
by the Regent. Being in Uniontown Fennsylvenia I suw the cflicers
(two lsdies) of the proper Chapter there. They did not kmow at the
time whether they hed the report described, bul they winted to give
me for the purpose ﬁhn?cvar they might have but wished me to obtaln

. from this Mr. dsthiot (the sonj his written comsent ir lieu of that

of his Mother. Accorcingly + sent him & form to sign or asked him

to write the Regent (being the Chapter to which his Mother belonged)

to the eftect, but I have mever since heard from him.

I have detailed these difficulties and statec my gct for your
informetion in order that you may note the entirely proper purpose
for which I seek records, [ have not since had time to take up
the mstter further with the ladies sl Unlontown whom I saw and who
wished to help me, but I shall write them further when 1 have the
opportunity. I do not know if the information they have is such
described report of research or not. It may be only the customary
historical data for the record of Krs. Carrie Stewart Hathict (#otcals)
ag a member.

However, in view of the purpose for which 1 am collecting the
information--historical, helptul, and for the records of the future,

and for publishing and §iling coples of all my rihpigfqﬂ;n §§i'£ur:
of sketches with my authrities stated, both in your Library end :
otherwise, I am deairo

ud of making & request of you. I'ln.enka!nq
in tesching law at the University of Kentucky College of Law. 1 am
a great grandson of Capt. Duncan dcVicker. I have a sister and a
niece who are members of the D.A.B. I have had correspondence with
two of the names on the list on the prece ing aana_fﬂ). They have
given me all the history they van znd will continue to do 50. My
purpose is therefore in accoraunce with your purposes to obtaln

714 : O L' {
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1 would respectfully recuest that 1 may be permittes to have
coples of the recorus of all descenaants of Lapt. Duncan dcVieker
who have been aceeptsd inteo membership in the waughters of the
Amerlcan Revolution since the last publication of the Lineuge
Bocks.

As before stated, I have found only about 130 of these
voluses of the Lincage Books, snd as I remember, the publlication
of these records is abous fifteen yeers prior to the present time.
Herice, there are probably several descendants of Cppt. Duncan
McVicker who have been uccepted intoc the organization ana perhaps
gsaveral of whom would be very helpful to me im collecting the
desirod information.. You will readaily appreclate that since you
will have noted that my purpose is quite a large and comprehensive
ont, viz., to collect informetion of the descendants from the
setElament of the Cpptain in New Jersey to the present.

I heve a very cogsiderable body of information &nd data collécted
and have found much co-operation in unexpected quarters. iy desire
1s to render ell information I can collect as complete and ac¢essible
for proper purposes a&s pessible. It represents no gain to me but
the private satisfaction of my liking for the research and writing®.
It reprasents therefore in the long gun more to others than it does
to myself, It will be useful and pyservative of the record and the
history. ' ]

I wish to pay for the copylug of these records, the making of
transoripts, etc., hence I am not expecting to lmpose a burden
without expense. : ;

There may not be meny, as to that I do not kmow. I have raceived
references to two frow your 0if:ce in the past, one of whom wrote
giving me the full line of her connection, end the other being Mrs.

arrie Stewart Hathiot above referred to.

The informatlon requested 1s for files of my sources and not to
be individuslly published, manifolded or given out. It can do no
injury, occesion no embarassment ss 1t will not be useu for any
purpuse by me except eventually to draw from aither in writing to
indlviduals for suggested facts in traging further, or finally &8
one of my soupges when I come Lo writing. fiventually you will
probably have published the matters in your Linoage Books, but as
I am making my collections sna using #ll sources obtainuble for
suggestions and lesds, jou may heve some numes Lhat will prove
very valuable to me in my search. .

Please pardon the great length of this letter written in
detall to afford complete explanstion of my object and purpcses.

1 am,

Sincerely yours,
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July 24, 1986

Mr. ¥4lbur . Hagens,
4839 Dorchester Ave.,
Chicago, ‘Tllinoie,

: Bﬁlr My, Hagansi

I have your interesting letter of July B2, and & ab.ort time
before your letter ¢ June P8 came, hsving seemed to have besn returned
to writer first for lack of the street addrese. A8 much mail as I
“have put through the postoffice, I should think that thay would know
me but 1t lonks as though they do not.

I heve sn interesting fact to report. I have just received an
sbstract of the D,A.R., entrance record of Nre, Carrie Stewart Mathiof
which 15 = most significsnt record.. In the first place, this lady did
original research work in New Jersey and elsewhere to § ind. m the facts
about her lineage. Bhe is descended from Capt. Duncan | _,: er thr
Jemes NeVicker (1768-1852) end Permelis Mclamer McVicker B4T),
Flizebeth MeVieker (1791-1883) and Owen John {1733-1&5&}

ghe is the first and only one of a1l thé entrants whose records
I have seen who Seems to have a correct record of Gl(m birth and dﬂﬂi
dates end place of burial of Capt. Duncen McVicker (1738-1818).
others scom to have followed the beaten path of the first printad "
pecord sccepted, in the D. 4. R. Lineage Bookss, This irs out the
elaim that she did original research work about the matfer. In the
next place, however, she ig mentally 111 it is claimed by her som,
Harry B. Mzthiot, Smithfield, Pa., and he allows no one to see her
or to talle with her a&s he told me last summer. Nelther did he answer
a letter for me, but I huve finelly sscured some abstract of what she
has in her eéntrance application into the D.A Res :miaugh anothers

The aisni.riaant thing, however, 1s that sghe nas given the first
and only ﬂﬁﬁ:ss have found anywhere for Nancy McCollum (1748-1820)e
These dates be constructed, 1t is true, but she has otherwise done
remarks well in getting th accurate cla%es for Capt. iimean HcVicker,
If her ﬂa 1 for l!ﬁ-!w:r McCollum, 1748-1620, be credited, then Nancy
cutlived tain 2 yeers. It true, slto, they woula tend to
overthrow my previous thec that the bﬁ.ptain had no wife in
Pa., but ﬂ!ﬂ; she had died before he came from N.J. This puts me
on nuti.eu W to have more search made in Bedford County, Ps.

I have no word from sankiz;g Ri&;a, N.d., nor elsevwhers erxcapt as
above stated. :

In re subscription list: I had secured the adaress of .h 124
Hough through Edward Thorp King and wrote regarding the descen
‘Naney WeCollum, A lebter of May 8, 1945 was written m-- i
D. Hough, then of Hopwood, Pa. (mow of West Lelsinr
'w advice written me by Rev. H. H. Ryland, Ligonier, Pa,)

= - “ai e S SRS S A - = iz
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:

1117 Fast College Street
Tows City, Lowa
Ageil 27, 1038

Hr, ¥Viltur E, Baganus,
4839 Dorohsster Awvenue,

Chieaga, Illinoix.
Desr Mv, Hogsnai

: Yeon, I agreo with you that ay hais is fwperilled unless we can =
G resurrect Nanoy MoCollum "beyand all eavil,.® i

I hopz that we may run onto a further trail of that Danial : il
KeCollum, guetomer of the Plagkesin Stlire between 1768-1775, g

Yor, I huve & goay of Jegg Hillet
Hendhem and I will write her and I will alss n‘ito

Fewerk, #.J, T will also write lrns, m £, Hunt, 227 Tl L amp Gtreet, Newark,
. 3, I thin% that I fellowed this up at 1 with no reply but I #§11-
write regerdless. b :

A8 you saggest, the New Jerpey geneslogiat 414 nob give &
exhauetive ssapoh and supgested another commiseion for $10 %o look through the list
~ she mentioned vhich we ocsn look through cursslves, (Pege 5, Ind letter in ihatract
I gent you), The "printed Chicago Gemeslogicel Compendiue” she menticned wmld
not likely have anything it it ﬂhﬁug t2 the HcVicker or ¥eCollum w-a «ﬂar
probatly ta the Laurie or MoConnell femilies. b

. Referance o your twa letters of April 263 e
1 " The earlisst dutes I heve for & son of Cuph., Duncen MeVicker is (1)
tho Aste of birth of James MeVicker in New Jersey in 1768, He died in 1B5Z near
Emm, mmmummwmsa.manrm
m"?j Joseph mm { % hmw'm‘ :amﬁ §§§ *rudance i
iciker (1 Tidanc
. Helallin, bota dled and wriel in ¥eat Virginia.
{4) Devid HoVieker (17 -1835), sarried Eve
" sue sdninistersd in Ueifordt County, Pa., 1883,
(5) mﬂmw {no ﬂtn‘}. marvied Margaret . !wmé or
he emplayed Wa, Clark, & sarveyor, to lay oat the (now :
m»rmwmmrmmw, Pa,, & copy of which g
with 1ist of names of 100 lot owners (nfter purchusers) I heve, |
tut this record is the only information of this Veniel mm
that I have pecured ac Tar,

8) John HeVicker (no dates) Al :
7) Duncan HeVicker Jr. (no dates). e, idirws

I 4o not ¥mow who elther of thess ¥ reied, TBoth of L
then are probebdly among the older b Duncan HeVicker, Duncan HeVieker
! Junior, John HeVicker ani Jamss BeVicke: ek only
licVickers) are returned on the Militis Enrollpe
fxysidmx  bedfard umsp. Pa., in 1789. This

| fomeuhe hintels

B e

S —

Laker (08 years 1), of w. ¥V,

e Sdini IReer Sus Ve Poalin 10 A8 o sﬁ.mmanzmm
me kmow where his great grandiather, John MoVicker, lived, .
A is i
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A Alotinet tradition told to my father; Horvel Wileson MeVicker, and my
brother, Harry Scott MoVieker, by the Capt, Oeorge Vashington McVicker at
Morgantown, W, Va., in 1801, on the occasion of thédr vizit there wast

That when Capt. Duncen McVieker was leaving from Trentom, Wew Jorsey,
that a merchont at Tremton was so lmprensed with the -ji‘mt. that o man cmld
have or 4i1 have seven such fine-losking sone that he placed & new hat on the
head of esch son--thiz ke the kind of a legend that ls probaldy true and 1t
leads me to thinkt thet the bova wers none of them grosn men or merried at that
tine. The time was not long after the Hevolution-wsay probably ip 1784,

(My brother Harvy 8. MeVicker cecords this in his notes which I nave).
Bo T 4o not think that Haney MeCollum was the wife of any of the soms of
Dunean Mo¥icker (Y7509-1818), This is trewding oo ﬁq; fee you may think.

R e

L

. There wera other MoCsllums in New Jerssy besides those st Basking Ridge,
"History of Sunsex and Werren Counties Fer Jersey" (1881) by James P, Snell,(also
author of efiistory of Hunterdon and fomsrsst Countles ¥ew Jerssy™ ) given on
page T2 the neme of John MeCollum, & Private in Capt. Hela's Company, Continsntal
Army

Dn e 48 of this Jues P. Snell's "History of Buosex and Warren Counties
New Jersey (1881) ® there is & sketeh of Jacob MeGollum who was living in Newton
Towaship in Suseex County. e rerved oo the County Committea of Safety in 1775,
&5 & member of the Legislature in 1778, =pd us a judge of the courts in 1777,

"Hiatory of Borrds Gounty New Jersey"1710-1915 lewis Historical Puh,Co.1914
gives & sketeh of Charles MeCollum, Postumsbter of Horeistown, H.J. in 1914 who wes
born in Pewrmsrds Tomship, Somerset County, ¥.J, Iz 1848, His father, James
HeCollum, wue a nutive of Somerset Uounty.

Jesgie 8, Willett reports that John HeCollum (1812-1880) sarried Harrlet
MeVicker (1825-1398). Thaér Tirst one of eight children was born Dec, 8, 1848
snd #o they were probebly merried arsund 1845, Dut this marriege away off in
Hew Jarsoy ot that time would have mot given rise to the legend or tradition of '%

an inberm back in Wonongalis Cmunty, Vieginis, is my opinion. This Harpd
UcVicker (18

1823) could not have besn sore then a grand-niece of Capt. Dumean

. The tradition comes through the femilies of Jemes HeVicker (1758-1852) of
m #,Va, It im traced beck to the statement of Jemea Madison MeVicke
{ § %o Alberts NoVicker ¥hidden sud otbers, the statenent won published
in the History of Hemongalie County West Tirginia in 1988 of which wark Samuel .
Biley wag the suthor (page 058) wherein it stetes: " . . Duncan MeVicker canme
from Scotland to New Jersey, and wes & puymaster in the Tevolutionsry aray under
Faghington, He married Henoy MeCollus and removed to Reiford (Comnty), Pa.®
The older MeVicksr and MeCollum familien geemel to ngree on this In Wonongalia
County. Costy MoCollum personally testitied to me asd in weiting to such an
interme rlage, busing it eerliest an shat Mary Ann St. Clair HeVicker (wife of
George Weehington MoVieker (1812-1847) had frequently told her vhen shs was o girl
pleying with the NMeVieker children(all of whom she kner und named of ﬂithw
between 1850 and 1880, Of course it was the widow of Oeorge Fashingtoo MeVi

who %014 funt Coshy McCollum that the Melickers and dcCollums were related by a
o 2, but thie marrisgs would it in nzs%fﬁwg&h 8 exne

it T assume were yet too young to huve married in lew Je
they left there with their father shortly sfter the Tevalution.

Gen & Bio Records Vol 2.doc 67 1/3/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information - Volume 2

JRM -> Wilber E. Hagans [A00159-3]
-5-

Yes, there is strong evidence Yy trsdition that Haney MeCollum wus the wifa

of Duncen MeVicker (1759-1M3B3. = T am interested in youwt thessy thut Jemes

MeCollum may have had another daughter~-taney NeCollus——and if s, of eourse, she

woald have becn married to Duncan MeVigker in New Jerssy long before James MeCollum

went to Virginie. When T cun get sreund ta 1%, T will make an abateset of 811

my different sources for Nency Helalluw having been the wifs, tut T relimme thut the

baat ones are mentioned in this letter. ALY sources come from Monowgnlle Connty,

W.Va,, through reports of the dleVicker and the MeCollum families, and the savliest

printed record I have found ie Wiley's "History of Monogalie County" published in i

1888, tab that pablication was while the grandaon, Jamen Madison MoVicker (1808-1899),

was gti11 livin? (he lived for 16 yenrs afterward), and he was the oldest son of
¥ g

James MeVicker (1768-1852 y who moy have been the oliest pon of Duncan McVidker
(1739-1818)s Or at any rate  he may hsve bean one of the thres oller donm.

I bave no record, tretition or informstion of say son of Cest, Duncan McVigker
hawing been in the military serviee axoept the surollment in the militis in 1789
in Bedford County, Pe., of Dunoen la'#’iatar, Dungan MoVieker Jr., John McVigker

and James HoVicker, Doss Stryker m«m ar than O ')I"Eftuk?~
Ihhﬂrwm:yma:;m{yshe ﬁnenta ti:a ﬂﬂmmu. °. -

I think thet the reason the f‘-anmlmat 414 not Jook et t&u Abstruct  of Eille
1780-1790 4o likely beceuse she planned a gecond commission of $10 us per her letter
on pape 5, Op perheps she cwerlocked it at the lagt. Ohe was very .alow nm&f and
hnﬁ ta get onything out of her., She sald she was writing a history for p:tﬁ&mt&m. f'

I t‘h’.‘hz‘k that of the Captein's sope, Dunean Jr. may hevs hasn thae al-inn‘ﬁm both
he und Johr MeVicker may heve been oldier than James MeVicker (1788-1852) Jub thers is 3
nuthw 'HW’W' ‘base this on —— these three with the Cupt, weve of mﬂ.&.&ﬁa 1.,11- R
in 1?“0 %

T note thed you bewe found quite & nusber of the WeCollum famtlx in m?s
‘ﬁﬁ‘l‘b&& md Iﬁn of New Jersey in the Rlvoit:timry War," 1872,

T ﬁzhﬂ: mt T have cuvarel mosh of the pointe ratsed. I awm Hﬁmﬂn‘h ten
accept Jesn Melunnell because the tralition ie sc mekidwmx positive, coming lown bt
without & _h;mkfrm James lcVicker (1768-1852). James Madison HeVieker |
{ | wag living vhen this sketeh of kin som, Cupt, Ge Ynshington
(1851-1912—he had an Unele, Oaargs Veshington nﬂm W}"
m- ‘published end lived for 18 years wfter that--surely he ¥mew who his
‘mother wap-—he weag of vigoroup lively nimd mnd liked to get out and

s in hig latter years. This James Madigon MeVieker wis 44 ywars
when his father, James McVicker (1768-1852) 4ied, This trsdition ther :
Mat #e positive and as strongly as it does with no bresk, out of the provpn? i
ougtodisne, snd with all its porroboration-—sesms 45 Me to be gupericr to mny-
other cldim. ven if Jeun McConmell wse the #ife of the Capbain, vhich ¥ even
donbt elfogether, she sust have besn s gevond wife--sftor his sone were all horn
parhaps and not hawe lived until he went to Pﬂma:rlvnniq. But there were pany
persons by the name of Duncan MeVieker——the Onptain had & son Duncan-—snd there
wee another Pevolutionsry seldier noned Duncen MecViesr from Pencsylvanis--
and there were 1likely others in Hew Jersey. 4t that time it wap perhave aboat
as common emong the Scoteh to hove Duncsne am Johne end Jims.

Howewer, I will stert out some trecers into New Jeraey and see 1f that limd
now proves any more promiging to my offorte to be made thon 1t hes to numeroua
other letters., I =111 write the ones you have suggested snd then T think 1 may
write to same Regente or other offiours of the DAR.

Aprreciating your gool suggestions and letters and thinking that we Ay Tﬂ-
ungover soms big surprise in New Jevsey, I am,

Sinewerely yours,
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COFY PENNSYLVANIA STATE LIBRARY
DIVISION OF PUELIC RECCRDS

\ploture of

renn's

Treaty

with the Hon.Edwin 5. Stuart
indians) President

Hon., Thomas L. Montgomery State Librarlian
Secretary and Treasurer

Luther R. Kelker
Custodian
4

Harrisburg Permsylvanla U.S.A.

October 20, 1910

TCO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby Certify that one DUNCAN McVICAR was a
private in Captﬁiu William Swansey's Companmy, Second
pattalion, Gumberland County Militia 1781. Thomas
sibson, Uolonel.

See p.lB88, volume six, rennsylvania archives,

rifth geries.

Luther R. Kelker

vustodian of the rublie

Hecords.
in testimony whereof 1
hereby affix the seal
of this Bepartment,
SEAL
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Here is some information that you may be interest-—
ed in, as it concerns the c¢lan MacNaughton, of which the
McVicker's are a sept. In gaelic, the name MacVicar is
MacBhiocair, while that of the MacNaughton's is in old
gaelic Necten, or in the gaelic, it 1s MacNeachdain.

The earliest authentic reference to the Clan

MachNaughton connects them with Strathtay and Argyllshire.

The name Nectan is Pletlsh, and in the twelfth century
the Clan Macnaughton were proprietors of Strathtay, and
were styled Tolseachs, or Thanes of Lechtay. In the
thirteenth century we find them possessing land in Xx
Argyllshire. These possessions extended over the upper
part of Lochawe, Ulenara, Glenshira, and Loch Fyne.
Their strongholds were "Fraoch Ellean® Castle, Loch Awe,
Castle "Dubh-Loch® in Glenshira, and the more modern
Castle of Dundarave on Loch Fyne.

Alexander itlI. in 1267 granted to uilliehrist
MacNachdan the keeping of his castle of

Fraoch Eilean, Loch Awe, so that they should cause
it to be bullt, and repaired at the Kings expense,
as often as needful, and keep it safely for the Kings
necessity; and that as often as he should come to 1%,
the castle, well furnlshed, should be delivered to him
to lodge and dwell there at his pleasure. Between the
years 1290, and 1406 Robert III. confirmed Maurlce
MacNaughtane a grant by Colin Campbell of Lochow, in
heritage, of various lands in Over-Lochow,

In 1691 the MacNaughton estates were forfeited.
The last of the MacNaughtons of Dundrave was John,
who married about 1700 a daughter of SirJames Campbell
the last of the Campbells of Ardkinglass in the direct
male line. It is said that Ardkinglass, Laban-like,
decieved MacNaughton, who found himself married to
the eldest daughter instead of the second. Local
traditlion says that the following day MacNaughton
and the sscond daughter fled to Ireland, leaving his
wife lamenting. ¥

: The War Cry of the Clan was:"Fraoch Eilean"
("The Heathery Isle," Losh Awe), The Badge is:
Lus Albanach (Trailing Azalea].

JBW IV.
Taken from "The Scottish Clans and Their
;?;a{;nn'lﬁinhurgh & London ,W.EA.K. Johnston Ltd.
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There is no record of the wife of Duncan McVicker (1739-1819) t&
be found anywhere to ny knowledge after most diligent search by me and by
others, except the inscription on the monument in the Schellsturg Pennsylvania
Cemetery, which inscription was made by the persons who ingtalled the said
monument according to the order of Miss Ida Rosanneh Hamaker who paid for the
said momument to them and who hed ordered the sald morument from them, all
according to her own specitications, she being a Great-Great Granddanghter oof the
said Captain Duncan NcVicker. The said inseription ig as follows{after the
name and dates of Capt. Duncan HeVieker)!
"Hig Wife Annie Laurie" to me H=Collum
Atthis writing bo other documentary source id known/for Naney(MeVieker)as the wife
of Captain Dunecan McVieker tut the traditional name of Hancy MeGollum, coming dowb
to me and many others thru the degeendanta of James MeVicker. of Horganiomn,
West Virginia . James McVicker was the oldest som of the 7 sons of Capt.
Dunean MeVieker. laney MeCollum's date of birth or piace where born, her i
— —dnte-of denth or plage where luried; her home place in-dlew-Jersey or in—Bedfurd—
County, Pennsylvanid, all seem to be of record no where, and no other Information
about her seeme to be of record anywhers that I and other researchers bawe found.
Tt all rests upon tradition of which we have found a good deal of detached
portions, allusions, and credible references. Capt. Duncan MeVicker (1739-1819) .
lived the last @wrnly years of his life with his son, Alexander McVicker and his
wife Jene Yaylor McVicker, djporefserdome at their farm home not far from
Schellsturg, Bedford County, Pa., tut no record of his wife appears az there
living with their son there. Some indirect referemce is made to her in the
family reunions of the long time ago in which they sang "Annie Lanrie.” But no
other or more direct statements have ever appeared to me in any other allusions
to the wife of Captain Duncan McVicker, vho was my Creat-freat Gramdfather.
Remember that the name Neney MeCollum, while it comes from traditicn, comes the
way of much of the history of the World originally, from very well known aocurces
and the proper sources, and not upon the suggestion of tut one person who
was supposed to have made mmcx a search for the name "innie Laurie," and found it
in Hew Jersey as the reputed wife tut not shoewn by any record or duplication
even of the origin of the source of informmtion of any record of the name
marsie Lawrie® as being the name of the wife of Captain Duncan MeVieker.

— et s S
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The earliest McVicker I could find was Captain Duncan MeViecker, born 1752 at or near

Glasgow, Scotland. At the age of 18 years, with 4 btrothers, he came in 1757 from

Glasgow Scotland to Wew Jersey. He served in the Hevalutionary Ammy, with Vew Jersey

troops, and is reputed to havejewed with Washington, at Valley Forge. He had

married before the Revolutiona {)ﬁﬂ.‘ to NANCY MeCOLLUM. Shortly after the Revolution

he went with seven gona and probably two or three daughters to Bedfiord County, Pennsylvania:
He died at the farm home of hig son, Alexander MoVicker and Alexandcr's wife Jame(Taylor) =
HMeVickery on ., 18¥9. Duncan McVicker is turied in the

heantiful Cemetery near Schellsturg, Bedford County, Pennsylvenia, and a large monument

wag erected for him there by his Great-Great Granddaughter Ida Rosannzh Hamakew. On this
momment #8 slso inseribed: "His Wife Annie Lanrie" at the dirsction of Wiss Tda Rogannsh
Hamaker, Tuithis name "Annie Leaurig" as "his wife" is fanciful or poetic name given

by Misa Hameker and is to be indefffied with the real name of Duncan McVicker's wife,

Nancy McCollum. The namey, Nancy McCollum has come dewn to ua thraugh the descendanta of
Tames McVicker, the oldest son, who settled near Morgamtown , West Virginia, about the year
1798 , and prospered there with large land holdings, and raised a family of eminent

witizens BXXEEEHE st and near Morganrown.,Virginia, now West Virginia.

The ¢ brothers of {apt. Duncan HoVicker havu"rf&t.besn—ldmtﬁ":'ma’. I Theyare ot Tmsi-—s
and no wey to place them unless their descendant may appear and yprove them.

The seven sons of Captain Duncan McVicker are listed as follows:

1 James McVicker

o

Joseph MeVicker

2 Alexander McVicker
4  David MeVicker

5 Duncan McVicler

6  John McVicker

7 Daniel McVicker

Danghtera
1
o
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HOTE, ?é éé ,{ |

1 Vhich of the two names (1) Annielaurie snd (2) Vaney MeCollum
do you bal?ga wag the trancneme of the wife of Capt. Duncem McVicker
(1739-1819) ¢ ;. ek ;

DAYENFPORT * 1OWA

Vi

lNlancy McCollum

2 The only evidence comparable to documentary evidence that I have
ssen @ the name given on the momument to Capt. Duncan MeVicker in
~the Sehellsturg PennsyivaniaCemetery, Fmites ¥. of SaBlsturg, Pa.,

and that is on the large monument erected te him by Ida Dosannah
Hamaker, a sigter of Dr. Winters Duncan Hamaker with whom Tcorresponded
for many years and testified in his letters that he knew mothing of the
fact and that he thought his sister had found it from her own researches
in New Jersgz. The two Hamakers were great grandchildren of Captain
Duncen McVicker (1759-ttdr 1819), accoding to the following limerx
Outline:
Captain (or Lieutenant according to the Adjutent Genmeral of New Jersey

im his later certificates, tut®his rank makes no difference

as at the time he servel war while New Jersey was in eebellion

- againgt England and all the soldiers were patriots of aequal

rank in my estimation, and the facts seem strong to me that

New Jerzey lost a psrt of the Revolutionary records of its

goldiers ef Valley Forge and elsevhere during the burning

of part of the Capitol at Washingtem in Bar of 1812)

Duncan NMeVicker

1 Fldest aon, James McVicker, founder of the McVicker Family
of Morgantomn (now West) Vepginia

2 John McVicker

5 _Joeéph MoVicker, whe laler settled at Mocgantowy,{Tes} Virginia
Carm near Schellsturg, Pa.
4 Mexander McVicker at whose ¥mwm home Capt. Duncan McVicker
died in 1819 leaving among others hia aon
Duncan MeVieker (who when he died left snong chers
his daughter OSarsh Jane McVicker who married
_____ “amaker end they had children:
Winters Muncan Hamaeker and
Rosganah Hamaker
of Schellsturg, Pennylvamia
5  Imncan McVicker

g PAVID

I
T DANVIE L |
B Mary (Polly) MeVieker f
9
10
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David McVicker, Sister _  Fdna MeVicker'd Father

? Daniel MgViecker
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B
£
g
i

State of Iowa 1932
JOURNAL OF THE HOUSE OF THE FORTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY ! MEMOEIALS pege 1668
Honorabdle Ire D. MoVicker

Mr. Speskert Your committee appointed to prepare resolutions commemorating
the life, character, and public service of the Homorable Ira D. MeVicker of
Bagle Grove, Wright County, Iowa, begs leave to submit the following report:

Ira D, MeVicker was born Janusry 27, 1853, at Henry, 1llinoie, and dled
November 20, 1938, at Eagle Grove, lowas

Then a boy he moved to Kansss with his parents where he grew up fo manhood
on o farm. He was mited in marrisge with Miss Florence E. Hiatt on March 13,
1883, and he and his wife made their heme om a homegtéad near Bee Helghte, South
Dekota, and in 1890 he moved to Wright County and setiled on a farm near Hagle
Grove and made his home from that time until his death in this community.

He is gurvived by his wife and three sons?! Clande McVieker of Eagle Crove,
Towa; Glemn McVicker of Iineville, Iowa, snd Reverend Roy H. McVicker of
Denver, Colorado, and his brother @, C. McVicker of Eagle Grove, Towa.

Mr, McVicker was cne of Wright County's most substantlal citizend and always
took a ;F:mnin.ant part in eiviec affairs. He was active in the formation of the
Farmers' Elevator Compsmy and e of its first presidents and for years served as
& president of the First National Farm Loan Acséeiation and for three years was
president of the Farmers'! Grain Dealers Association of Iowa. _

Mr. McVicker was a member of the Methodist Episcopal Church and was actively
interested in the Masonic Lodge and the Eastern Star.

In 1912 he wes elscted to the House of Representatives of the State of Iowa
and during his service there was me of the actlve, progressive members. He was
a Republicen im politics but a man who placed principle above all else, EHig word
was as good as his bond and he teok pride in meeting his obligatlong promptly and
wag always willing to ghare his part of the burden in the performance of any
public duty, He served mot only his commmity bub the State of Towa with eredlt
and distinction to himgelf and his family.

Therefore Be It Resolved, That inm the passing of the Honorasble
Ira D. McVicker of Wright Eomty, Iowa. the State of Iows logt a valuable and
honored citizen, a conselentious statesyan and the family a loving husbaend and
fathar.

Be 1% Further Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be spread upon the
Journal ?} the Houge of Bopresentatives and that the Chief Clerk of the Houge
of Represontatives be imatructed to send an enrelled copy of this resolution
to each member of the family of the deceased.

ROBERT D, BLUB,
Jd, Fs MILLER,
0SCAR E. JOHNSOW,
Commi ttee.
Unanimeusly adopted, April 12, 1939.
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HISTORY OF SUSSEX AND WARREN COUNTIES, NEW JERSEY,

With Illustrations and Bicgraphical Sketches of Its Prominent
Men and Ploneers

Compiled by James P. Snell--Author of "History of Hunterdon and
Somerset Counties, N.J." -- Assisted by Prof. W. W. Clayton and
a Numerous Corps of Writers—Philadelphia: Everts and Peck 1881
Press of J. B. Lippincott, Philadelphia.

Page 68 The following is a 1list of nearly 1000 soldiers from Sugssex
County who served in the Continental &rmy and in the State Militia
during the Revolutlonary War:

Captains

6un5an.ﬂs?ieker§l lieutenant Second Regiment; captain, ditto.

Page 72

Privates

John MeCollum, Captain Helm's company, Comtinental Aruy.
Page 248

HEWION III Early Settlement, Etc.

. Jacgb lieCollum, who was in the early day & prominent man in
this Townshnip, lived on the farm now occupied by Jobn W. Smith, in
what has been set off as Hampton. He was one of the County Comwittee
of Sa fety in 1775, and & memper of the Legislature in 1778,
"serving in that body with great acceptance. He was & man of primitive
habits, and is still remembered as one of the most characteristiec
representatives of the frontler population of old Bussex."
He went on fo®t, staff in hand, to "Irent's Town," the capital,
with a knapsack on his back, his wardrobe in a bundle, and carrying
provisions fo sustain him on his journey. When the Session was over
he returned in like fashion to his home and farm, He was slso & judge
of the courts in 1777. A great grandson, Charles McCollum, is now
living and engaged as a night watchman in the village of Newton.
The homestead farm has passed out of the family and is now owned
by strangers.

A HISTORY OF MORRIS COUNTY NEW JERSEY

Embracing Upwards of Iwo Centuries 1710-1813

Yol, -1l Illwstrated Publishers——Lewis Historical Publishing Co.
llew York Chicago 1914

. Page

Charles licCollum, a prominent citizen of Morristown, N.J.,

g the I'g £ :
3 J »
His father, Jamss Mcgoingl & éarmsrl was also a native of Somerset
County but died a g_age o . years, leaving a wldow c dren.

Married --lst--1878 S ;
—2nd-~December 6, 1898--Anna Preim--one daughter-—

May Louise McCollum, b. Oct. 25, 1900,
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JOHN MeCOLLUM,

OF SUSSEX COTHTY, N. J.

John M¥cGollum, Private in Capt. Helm's Company, 2nd Regiment, New Jersey

Reference: New Jersey Men in the Revolution (By Stryker, Adj. Gen'l W.da)

John MeCollum married Ann Smith
be b. 1743
d, d« 1830
Ephraim McCollum married Catharine Sebring
b. 1765 ba 1777
d. 1830 d. 1841
Hugh MeF. MoCollum married Mary Craig Watson
b 1817 ba 1817
d. 18%0 d,. 1903
Catherine Bllen McCollum married Jomes M. Beugler
b, 1842 be 1839
d. 1902 d. 1891

Hugh MeCollum Beugler
b. Duboistown, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, Nove 26, 1872

residencet 1130 Ridge Road, Hamden, Comnecticut

Above pedigres of HUGH McCOLLUM BEUGLER, copled from his application

for membership in Comnnecticut Souie% of the Sons of the American
Revolution, his national memberahip No. 2l=Conn. 3523

Jemes P. Snellls HISTORY OF SUSSEX AND WARREN COUNTIES, NEW JERSEY,

shows at EEEU_:FEJ
JOEN MoCOLLUM, Private, Capt. Helm's Company, Continental Army,
as listed thorein among & classified list of nearly 1000 soldiers
from Sussex County who served in the Continental Army and the State
Militia during the Revolutionary War

On page 68 of above named Hiziory appears the name, among others, of
DUNCAN McVICKER, Lieutenant 2nd Regiment, Captain also (1ater)

1t may be presumed that Duncen MeVicker was a resident of Sussex County,
Yew Jersey, as was the above mentioned John McCollum. Indeed the
statement is madé in the above named History that the list of 1000
soldiers given thersin were from Sussex Goungg New Jersey. This
History contaiming sald list was published in 1881, On another page
is given an abstract of record from said named History in which aleo
appears a sketch of JACOE MeCOLLUM, of Revelutionary service as 2
member of Sussex County Committee of Safedy in 1775, a member of the

Hew Jersey Revolutionary Legislature in 1778, and a julge of the
courts in 1777, It thus clearly sppears that there were families

of the MeCollum name in Sussex County, residing there befors and
Tiaring the Revolutlion. ;

What source of record of thess families can be found in Sussex County?

The evidence above afforded gives rise to a presumption that the
regidence of Duncan McVicker was in Sussex County, and in keeping
with the tradition that he 1ived in Northern New Jersey, then
any other evidence identified with the same and sald
Capt. Duncan McVicker (1739-1818).
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(THE THOMAS BOOK GIVING THE GENEAIOGIES OF SIR REYS AP THOMAS, K.G.,
THE THOMAS FAMILY DESCENDED FROM HIM, AND OF SOME ALLIED FAMILIES

By LAWRENCE BUCKLEY THOMAS, D.D. (5921)
IMFRINTED AT NIW YORK CITY BY THE HENRY Ty THOMAS COMPANY
MDCCCXCVI m—pp.xxi, 627 )
e el o ko Rk
(pp. 444-445) MoVICKAR

Archibald McVickar, Gent., younger son of an Irish gentleman, was admitted
a8 a fresman of Now York City, October 3, 1769, He is noticed as en importer,
Wovember 22, 1776. Mre, Elizabeth lcVickar, probably his widow, married second,
October 16, 1797, Andrus Watson. John McVickar, a nephew of Archlbald MeViekar,
in Ireland, of whom presently, belng {ll~treated by his siep-mother, came over F
to hie uncle, at the age of seventeen, and gsettled in NWew York. His brother,
Wathanisl McVickar, emigrated also, in 1798; married Catherine, danghter of

Bugimor, by his wife, a Miss Geolet, and died 1827, Issue:
William H. McViekar, married a daughter of Thadeus Fhelps; Nathan McVicker.

JOHY McVICEAR, moy have been the young man named MeVickar complained of as
commumniesting with the Britieh, March 8, 1777, and was certalnly in businesz in
Yew York City before 1786. He was an importer and ship~owner; a dirsctor of the
Banl of New York from 1793-1810; Vice-Prssident of St. Patrick's Society, in 179%
a vestryman of Trinity Church from 1801-1812: a director of the Western and
Worthern Coal Oompany, in 18053 a member of the Friendly 0lub, and had two shares
in the celebrated Tontine Coffese-House, He 1s described as a Wz11, sharp— T
featured, courtly man, with a Ikindly eye, a emile of singulaer eweetness and =
mouth and chin indicative of unbending will." He was rich and respscted, able
and generous; noted for hls 1iberality in building churches, was constantly alding
the clergy and unobtrusively assisting young merchante 1n difficulties.

He married Anp, daughter of John loore, of Long Island (b,1751), a firet cousin
of Bishop Moore, and sister to Lady Dongan, and died 1812.
Issus (order of blrth uncertaln}s

e

1. James McVickar, ma Buretta, dau. of Willlam Constable. Issuet
John A. MoVickar, M.Ds, living in 1863, whose son is the
Bav, Willicm Weilson McVickar, DeD., Rector of Holy Trinity
Church, Philadelphias 1
5, Archibald NeVickar, @ lawyer, M. Augnst 30, 1809, Catharlne Augusta,
dau. of Henry Brocikholst Livingston.
3, John McVickar, b. 1787, a clergyman of the Protestant Boiscopal Chureh,
author and profescors He me in 1808, Eliza, dav. sf Dr. Samuel Bard, "
and died October, 1868« Issusi |
Rev., William 4. MoVickar, D.D., of Wew York Clty: i
Bard McVickar, ds 1838. 3
4, Henry McVicker, began marcantile 1ife in 1814. i
gaward McTickar, m. Natilda, deu. of Williem Constable. ]
E. Yathan McVickar, d. wamarried. ]
7. Benjamin McVicker (Dr. Benjamin MoVicker), n Jogephine Ca., dan. of
Isaac and Cornelia (3each) Lawrence. Iaaanc Lawrence, youngest son of
William and Ann (Brinckerhoff) Lawrence, b. 1768, was a merchant in
Wow Yori City, and for several years Presiceat of the United States
Brench Banlc therej m, Cormelia, dau. of Rev. Abralem Baach, DaDas
Rector of Trinlty Church, and dled 1841, Issue (7) of whom
Josephine C. Lawrence iz fourth. {pe409, The Thomas Bool
8, Tllze WcVickar, m. Willlam Constable.
9, duzusta McVickar, m. Judge WMilliaw Jay, youngest son of
Chief Justies John Jay.

oo

B o

(Autheritics (quoted by The Thomas Book for ghove sketeh)t Hartha J. Tamby
"gistory of New York," pp.469, 517, 5208 1314 Merchants of Wew Yorl," Il.,
nA1-7914 ®New York Genesloglcel and Blogrophical Heecord:" and famlly papers,
_through the Rev. Or. M Yar, of Thlladelphla.

r e e o T R T
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McVICEAR TFAMILY IN AMEHICA

Front Covert
Coat of Arme:
Mottol
Dominua Providebits

Me VICEAR

Phe~ following data, relating to the McVICEAR FAMILY
wag ‘collected and compiled for use in a lawsuit involving
some property once belonging to JOHN McVICKAR (1759~1812).
At the suggestion of several members of the family, such
data has been arranged in the form of o Famlily Tree by
the undersigned, and, although lncomplete in many datails,

will doubtless be of interest to the famlly at large.

EDWARD McVICEAR
WILLIAM CONSTABLE EREED

New York, September, 1906,
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McVICKAR FAMILY TREE

from 1700 to 1908

1.—archibald MeVickar,

.b- b 1‘-_ . d.
Had issue:
a.—-;ﬁrnh;bﬂﬁ Hc'ifinimr, Merchant of New Tork City,
B, - iy g F S

B.——John MeVicker of Bt.llylugh}m, County Antrim,
Ireland, 17585
4.~-James MoVickar of 33_11‘&.51;, Ireland, 4. detat 299,

4,—Jumes McVickar,
We )
Hid issues
S.=~John leVickar, b, County antrim, Ireland, May
26, 1759; d. Hew York City, May 15, 1812; buried
in rmu;- vendt rin Trinity Church. '

8. —Hathan NeVikkar, b. d. 1887,
7.--Jane Mo¥icar, b. .- d.

8 .—-NancF MeViekar, B, d.
A g n. Hobert Th{mpﬂun.

& .—John McVickar,#
1?(1«-4&::@.»«1 Nay 20, Jun Moore (b. Newbomm, L. I., 1761),
~ da. Joon Mocre, (b. 1729, d. :w.a'r], firat cousin to
. Bishop mm Moore.
Hud issues

9. ~~James Me?icnr by Feb, 28, 17843 d. D&e 50, 1836,
10;-=hrchibald McW iohr, - 1?34, d. Rl 171 %

11, ~—Jebn MeVickar, b, dwg. 10, 1787; d. at his resi-

dence, Bloomingdale, l. i n-ct.. :
12, ~liaty Elize NeVieks®, b 'E 28, ms- . Apr:u

gy a870, ' )
15 +stlannah fuguste lb‘i'm, b. 0 17903 d. lase,

14, --Henry McVickar, b. 170%; lost at sea coming from

Eu.rop-t.
15, —Edward McVickar, b, Fnb 11, 1795; d, Dec, 6, 1866,
16, ~~Nathan MeVickar, bu v 17873 4, . mrried.
1?.—~ijm Moore hlc‘i’icknr, b. Htﬂ'. 12, 1729,
’ .
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5.——John MeVieckar,#*

1780——Came to New York City,
Lived @t 59 Mdm Tane up to 1788.
1780—Largest importer inm: the town of Irish and Eastern

: Goods' st 27, Queen §t. (now Pearl), Ve
1793 --1810--Director: Elmk of New York.
1792-—Founder St. Patrick's Society.
1797—Vice-President St. Patriek's Society.

| 1795—Director Mutual Imsurance Com
' 1795-1809--Director United Insurance aa-pumr
1795~~Lived &t 228 Pearl Street.

.1798--Formed fir§ of John & Nathan lcVickar,
1801--Formed firm of John I‘inv:l.em & Company .
1801-—-Lived at 231 Broadway.
1801-1812~—Vestryman Trini‘l:;' Church, New York,
1805-~Director of Western & Northern Coal Company.,
1808—Formed firm of John MeViekar, Son & Stewart xb

2 Burling §lip, -
]ﬁlﬂ-—l&nvld to 8 V¥ Strsat. Gave land and tuilt church
o (Trinity Ghapcls,.m the "Dongan Domain®, Staten
Ihll.ud. Founded St. Michaell's Church, Blooming-
dale. Founded St. James' Church, New York, -
Founded 8¢, Paul's Church, ‘Congtibleville, H. Y.
1812—hirs. McVickar moved back to 251 Broadwsy.
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8 ,.,—lathan McVickar,
m. Catherine {ﬂn of Wim, C. Bucknor and Elizebeth, his

“wife, u. of Peter Goslst).

Had issue;
18, ~illiam Henry MoVickar, b. d.
19,—John Ty MeViekar; be vl da unmarried,
20, -Nathan MeVickar, bew ~ o de unmarried.
2le—William Buckuor MeVicksr, b. .  d.

-umrried .

9, ——James MeViclar,
1802~<<Grad. Columbis Go:llaga.
cma e Peeretta Consteble (da, Of William Constable),
e 'Dees 12y 17845 d, April R1, 1830,

Had igsue:
22,—William Consteble McVicker, b. April 15, 1807;
diodan. 28, 1861, -
2% .~ MeVickar, B, Fuly 10, 1810; 4. July 1810.
Em-ﬁtﬁn !ﬂ:uzul'tus lﬂ‘ium, b.. June 18, 1812;
1892,

& -ih.r:ﬂmﬁ uovm:ar, b, Jen, 16, 1817,

9.—Jmen MeVickar,
+ (29 wife) Cathsrina Bucimor McViekar, widow of hie
uncle; Nathan MeVickar; {she died TFeb, 14 1u80,
Puried in. 31‘.. lhz-]n'n Church in the, hms

Had issue: )
26.—Catherine McVickar, b. 3 d. o upparried,

10.==hrchibald MeVickar,
" 180g-—Graduated from Columbis.
Grgduated leter from Peterhouse, Cambridge, England,
m ' Catherine jugusta Livingston (da. Judge
#ienry Brockholst Liwvingston.

Had isaue;
27.~-Brockholet lo‘ifiu.iar, b. Mey 31, 18]4;1 4, Oct. 14,
11885,
28y —-John llﬂmkar, b. - PR mrriad.

29,—Catherine McVickar, b. July 10, 1814,

30, —Arehibald HBVichr, bi Sdpt 24, 1815, 44 April
14, 1804; m, 1BG8 Anna Gunatqbls. No issue,

51.—Susan Mc¥icker, b, Mareh 1, 1825.
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#Henry Broukhﬁlat I.iﬂ.ngatm, bi ﬁ- Terk Nov. &6, 17567;
1774-—&1'&!& from’ ceton.
4id to Gen. Avthur t. Claire al siege of Ticonderoge,
1777—Hag with Arnold &t Bourgoyne's surrender,
17'?9-—1!;&& Li-w‘!umt-colmal devonpanied his brother-

2 %:a- .mr,, o Spain as Private Beeretary.

'T.LB#‘F——-MM&&'H mﬁu»ﬁ 'I!.. 5. Supreme Court.
1784--Regent of the University,
1816-~Chairman of Board uof ‘Trustees of the m“ﬂttgr.
1788--Trustes New York Asscciete Librery.
1805--8econd 'f':l.qa-rmnidaﬂt af t.ha Hui[ Iurt Hiﬂtorioei
' Boclety.”
H—Rcc&i'rad digrau aof I.Ip.ll. from Emaxd
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T
'Zfs
11l.—Jobn McVickar,*
Professor in Columbia College.
m. Nov. 12y 1802, Elissbeth (da. of Sammel Bard, M. D.;
"B, Oeti. 12, 1787).
1-Ln.d issues :
! B2 —John McVickar, 'b. de unmarried.
35, —-fnna McWickar, by - - 1810y d. 18513
? unmarried,
34, —Samuel Bard McVickar, b. ' 1814;
e, 18373 ummarried.
Grad, Columbiz 1835,
55, —-H:anry MeVickar, b, SRITTE
“unmarried.
CGrad, Columbia 183%.
561"_“-’? Hﬂvlﬁkﬁl‘, -l 'il
unmarried.
37, -—h‘.nul Pnﬂla lnﬂ.uk.nr, b. May: - IB“-;'_ g
; BRE, St At Y M e ol Takh
28, ! hen b da -1885;
i w:LBsﬁ mﬁ’ ‘Bdward P Tee of West
ﬁlthmd, ‘l“b. '
&9.~5 usan J, MeVigkar, b. iy 1885;
Loufimarried.,
40, ~Wildian Augugtus MoVickar, b. dpril 24, 1827;
d, Sept. “’-} ’.1'8??‘.
l12.+-dary Eliss Heﬂihr
e mm table (som of William Comstable).
He was borm April 4, 1788: 4, Mey 23, 1821,
Had issue:
41,--li’liam Constable, b. at Bloomingdale, N. T.,
April 1%, 18113 4, &t Cooperstowm, N. Y., 1887,
42,.-—John Constetle, b. New York, dpril 23, 1813;
d. Wew York 1287,
43 . —=Jameg Congtable, b. &t Constableville, N. Y.,
Sept. 5y 1814; d. Nov. 25, 1892.
44,--Stevenson Congtable, b, Constableville March 31,
1816; 4, at Lyons Falls, July 18, 1894,
45.--Mnns Congtabls, b, Deec. 10, 18207 d. st lyons
drchibald MeViekar; no issue,
b L
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1l.—Jchn MeVickar ,%

18Uo—Graduated from Columbis College,

1805-1806~--Trip to Earope.

1607--Took Holy Orders.

161l--Rector St. James Church, lyde Park, H. Y.

' 1812—--Ordeined priest im Trinity Church, N. Y., by Bishop
- Hobart.

1618--FElected Professor of Moral Philogpphy, Rhetoric and
Belles Lettres in Columbis Coilege. Ile delivered the
first course of lectures om Political Economy ever
given in imerica.,

1844-1868-~Chaplain to U. &, Forces at Fort Coluwbus,

-l Governor's Island. ! ]
lglB—Received degree of A, M, from Columbie College.
1825—HReceived degres of 8§, T, D. from Columbis College.
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13 ,—Hamnah Jjugusta McVickar,
B. William Jay, Grad, of Yale 1808 (sen of
Jobn Jay and Sarah Van Brugh Iivingston).

Had iesua:
46 . —dnna Jay, b. d.
47 ,~dlerie Banyer Jay. b. da lBsl.
48, ~—Sarah Louise Jay. b. d.
49,—John Jay, b, June 25. 1817: 4, May 5, 1894,
50,~=Flizs Juy. b, 4. 1663.
51.~Hfilliam Jay. b, d, unmarried,
52.—lupiets Jay, b. 4. BRSO

15,—Fdward MeVickar,
m., Jime 1, 1B20, Frances Matilde Congteble (de. Willism
Congtable). She was born dug. 8, 1797; d. May 5, 1871

Had issue;
53.~—Frances loVicker, b. Sept. 18, 1821; d. Dec. 20,
1848, |
4,—Emily Constable McV ickar, b, March 9, i822;
vt (e Jame 22, 1888,
55 —mtmlmium, be July 9, 18235 d. Oct. 10,
58. Wmim, b. Nev. 1, 1824; d. March'20, 1901.
57 ==ilenry MoVickar; ba lug. 22, 1323; 4. Jdn, 1, 1888,
B8, ~~Augusta- leVich.r, b. Jan. 17, 16285 4. J'a:n. 9,
© 1895,
w Congteble Hc‘ﬂ'iukar, b. Jan. 15, 1829;
R A
so -I-Elnrettn Congtable MoVickar; b. Feb. 25, 1852;
Lpril 25, nﬂh

17. --Banzamm licVickar,
m., 4 Isagiene C. Imence (am. Issac Tewrence,
Feb, B8y.1768; d. July 12, 1841, -

Hed iaste:

6l.~~John Lawrence MeVickar, b. Nov, 12, 1826; m,
‘Harrdel Nazre; 'd. Sept. 3, 1B77; ‘nu igsue,

§2,--Cornelid Zugusta: lu‘!iahr, bet .Tune 18, 1829]

53 ——.ﬁnﬂl Hﬁ‘ﬂem, h m ?’ 135&. K

64;""'1“@"1‘ Iﬂﬁ@kﬂri hl ﬂ'pt. 25, dl Hﬁ;’ 15]
¢ 1848; unmerried., '

65. —H.a.r.’m Elizebeth MeViekar, b. Nov, 5, 18EB,
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18, --lli.].lm Himry MeVickar,
. 1 - (da Thaddeus Phelps).
Had igmuey——
36 .~-Henry Goelet Hchuka.r, 4
87.~=Chtherine McVickar, b. -
Bao%ﬂ Eﬁ'ﬂ-ﬂm, h- .

22,~¥Williem Constable McVickar,
‘m. July 30, 1846, Elize don: Greeno (d-.. Samuel Greena,)
Had iesue:
B33 —Ewerette Elisa MeVickar, b. Dee. 14, 1848,
70.—Mary Stuart MeVieksr, b. Jan. %, 1851,
71, -Hannah Wilhelmenia MeVieker, b. July 5, 1B53;
“dy Deds 26, 1863,
Z.~~Jumes Samuel McViekar, b, Mey 19, 16553 d. May
i s 13?9; m:‘mﬂ

—-Iﬂi m Hu‘hcm
- thaslovte Wielson; she d. Dec. 1, 1871 (da,
of" ‘lﬂl’hﬂ Kielsen), '~
mn, = secopd time Pweretta c, MeVickar (da. of. Eﬂmm‘i
i MoViekar); nl:i AiBEwE. !

m igsus by hiz first ml.fe:
75.—-Susan ‘HeVickar; b var o e Bepha 8, 1908,
T4.—DBwerelts Hﬂiekarf i kb 3 4
75 ,~4i1lian Nielson numm-, b -
TEcﬂ‘me iﬂmr gy Pt " : 1889,

25,—Mary Stuart McVicker,
‘m. Nov. 4, 1843, E‘.i}li,u. aih:l..'l'.ney, b. July ﬂ‘,: 18185 d.JUne
12, "1862. .
'a.‘kd issues
T'?.—Iﬁiétm Uhitney, b, dug, 11, 1844; d. J'lﬂ.;r &,
78, “Eweretta Constable Whitney, b. Feb. 27, 1846.
79.—Stepien Suyden Whitney, b. dug. 11, 18475
d. April 50, 1878,
80, —Mary Stuart I’hrbnor, b. May 27, 1349.
8l.--Jemes McVickar Whitney, b. Out. 10_. l862; d.
April 29, mk.
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i—-lrotki.olat MeVickar,
| m. Jun, 18, 1854, Amme S. Mappe,
Had issuesr
: B2, —Frockholst Livingston McVickar, 'b. Feb. 14, 1885;
d. Dec. 74, 18B88; unmrried,
85.—-Jatherine Hc?x.ckﬂ.r, # s da unperried,
Bd.~~hnns MeViekar, b. March' lé; 1539; d. July 5'],
1875,
%1 ,~-Susen MeVickar,
! Ma .kug¢ ’_’ 1550’ Jm G. DB‘T&I‘E'I.}I-
Had issuei
B5,~+fatherine L. Deveruex, b. Sept. 20, 1851; d. Septs
T, 1858,
36.—!&.11:.&1' Pevereux, b, dug, 18, 1854,
87.--John i. Devereux, b, Dec, 10, 1889,
57.-~Frances Pendleton MeVigkar,
m, Qct, &, 1839, George Kneeland. He was born Jan. 12,
o 18153 4. Ang. €, 1850,
Ha.d idsue;
g0.~-Elisa Kneeland, b, July 15, 1840; 4. July 4, J.BEB.
B?.—*Eu;h“h Engeland, b. Feb, 13, 134».
80, --h:# Kneeland, b. March 18, 3845
gl ~~John Hem;-y' Kne:ln.nd . May IL, mu 1, May
A 18 BRBBET :
40,~¥illlan Augustus MeVickar,
m. '‘Oet. 15, 1857, Franceg Elisabeth Booth; whe m born
June ‘20, 1829,
Had issue:
02.—Willlawm Bard McVickar, b, Uct. 14, 1858; ﬁ March
50, 1901.
95 ,—Henry Whitney McVicksr, b. Sept. 2, 1B60;
d. July 4, 1806,
84, —Fanny MeVickar, b. Sept. 25, 1865; d. Ang. 24,
1864,
95, —Ainns MeVicker, b, MAug. 6, 1886,
/0
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--iiﬂimﬁ Constable,
Ty 21852, Jane Lent (da. of Jemes Lent); she was

Born 1809, 4. - 1870.
Had igsue:
98,—Willlem Constable, b. Dec, 11, 1853; m, June 7,

1864, Farmy Barelay; no issue.
97.,—Jene Congtable, b, June 15, 18573 m. Jan. 11, 188z,

Casimir Constablej no iasu.n,

42, -.-.Tchn Umstnbla ’

Wi 1844, Julis E, Flerrepont (4a. of Hezekish Beers
Pierrepent); she wug born Merch l-i, 18255 d.
Oct. ; 1898,

Had isgue:

98, —Cagimir Copstable, b. Sept. 4, 1845; d. Feb. 6,
1905; m, Jem, 11, 1882, Jans Gmata‘hla; no issue.
99, —iau;u Congtebla, b. m 2, 1847; d. ing, 25,
sl
100.=<Fohn Constable, b. d. in infancy.
101.--Henry Congtable, b, 4. in infdancy.

43, ~-Jameg Constable,
b Hu:r 51, 1555, ‘Sureh Lippincott Richerds (da, of Benj, W,
. Richards ani Margsretta Food, his wife). She was
oz’ +1823; d. dpril 4, 1894.
Had igsue:
103 o ~Josard C—mﬁbl&, b. Oct. 2 1855.
104,--Sarsh Constable, b. dug. 1.0, 1857; 4, July 25,
1885; unmarrisd.
105.—Mary Congtable, b. Jan. 3, 1858; d. Fov. 13, 1B8Z;
unmarrisd.
106,—inna Constable, b. May 17, 1367.

4’6.—1‘15“ Jw, 3
W' ' Rev. Lewig F., W, Balch,
‘Had issue: o S
107.—dugusta Balen, b. d.
108,~-Eliza Balchj ‘b, d.
109.~Lewis P. W. Belch, b. da
Me J'-!I:BD_ Swan,
110, —inna Balch, b. Y d. unmarried,

ll
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| 4Fpoliarin Bauver Jay, "
Lot fwr il Sk 14. mttminrth

gt &Bmh J'Ar Butterwarth, o. o
. 4 “idiiam L En.‘-.ﬂ:.;
_-m Toy' Buttessorth, be. b de

48, —ﬁ-ﬁmh ‘Louisa Jay, :
A.lmnderu Bruen; he died 1886,
B&:} igsues.

115, ——dlexander J, Bruen, b.
114, “Tillian: Li;e Ba;uﬂl, b !
uﬁ‘h'—“ﬂm - m; -
nﬁl-—-—«hﬂl‘b‘ Io mﬁn" b da in iﬂfﬂnw-
. June as, 1857, Eleancr Kingelend Field (da. of Hickson

W. Field),

Grad, Columbia, 1836,

Admitted to the bar, 1359,

U, §. Minister to Austria, 1869,

Had isgue:
117 ,-~John Jey, b. d, unmarried,
118.—Elssnor Jay, b. May 16, 1839,
119.—¥illism Jay, b. Feb. R,lﬁil.
120, —duguste Jay, b, Aug. 9, ds March 25, 1878,
121,—Mary Jay, a'!hn. Fa:h.-g -1553. . , :
122.—-:“& Jay, ba -"ﬂ&. l‘g, 1349.

50.+-E11u Ju;r,

W £l ‘Henry E. Pellew.

Had imma' T e
1235,—George Pellew, b. d. Feb, 18, 1892,
124,—Charles E, Pellew, b,
125.—Willjem H. B. G. Pelliaw, b. d.
1296, —Violet' WM. Pellew, by /il il dy

52.-~Augusta qu,
M. Henry E. Pellew.
Had issue:

127.~Msrion Pellew, b, July 15, 1878,

1
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B3, -—I‘rhnea: Hc']’:l.c'k:l.r,
‘m. June 10, Au.g'imma Reﬂm liacaonmh
Wo isst . ;

5é,—Emily Gmhble MeVickar,
m, Aig. ‘1852, mm .'I... Ghrbm
G & l
ma.i-!‘mcea C. Clarkson, B. -THJ.:-' 19, 1854.

54 ,~-Enily MeVickar Clarkson,..
n, (24 time) Jume 1, 1859, Cosmo Gorden Fourbes (son of
John Forbes of Chantice). He was b. July 4, 1820-
4. Dec. 14, 1900.
Had isauej
Egg—m Constable Fm.‘baa, | 19 Feb, dg- 1850-

56, —inne McViekar,
m. Febs T, 1852, William Fﬂrhes (sm of John Forbes of
Ma}* He m h i dq sm‘“‘ 1'5; 135?1
Had issueg .
150.~~John Forbes, b. Sa-p-t. 23, 1855,

BT ,~-Henry WeVickar,
m, SBpt. 19’ 1-8-67, Elizabeth wh-“ 'ﬂimight (ﬁc ﬁf
‘Peter Walnwright of Bostom, and Charlotte Lambert,
his wife). She wag ‘b. Oct, 17, 18533 d. Ju];f 5, 1894,
Had isfies -
151, —Edward MeVickar, B. April 12, :1.359

53.—d.ngmlta McVickar,
my lay 2, W, 'ﬂ\.ms Egleutm
Ho. 1“‘“ e

60, —Bweretta Consteble McVickar,
=il Mey By 1BTS, :dm fngugtus McVickar, 'He died 1892,
Ho ilsua.

/3
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62.—Cornelia Augusta MeVickar,
m. Dec. 5, 1855 4ndrew Mwm Miller,
_ Hededfpue:
182, —dndrew Galbraith H.'L'I.la,'r, B, -Jan. 18, 1855,
© 158, —Lwwrence NcVicker Miller, b, Jun, 50, 18563
Siid, Mey ' 1894. No issue. :
134, —Benjamin Moore liiller, b, Nov. 8, 18567,
135. Q‘J’m& Buchanan Miller, b. dug. 18603
unmrriad
156 ,—Cornelia Avgusta Miller, b. Jan, 12, 1859,

#5,—Anna McViekar,
m, Feb, 15, 18564, Robert lecar'r.er.
Had issuey
157 .-~Isaphene McCarter, b.

65,~=dlzria Elizabeth MeVickar,
m. Sept. 5, 1868, Loyal R. Durand,
Hed iassue:
188, —JLopal Durand, b, March 31,
- 159, —sSamiel ijan.tn Durand, 'hr Aug, ZT, 1870;
d. Oct. 23, 1900; m, Steele; no i.usua.

66,~=Henry Goelet McVickar,

m. Jenet Iana.'l.ng (d.n. of Capt, Arthur B,
Lansging, U. 8. 4.)
Had issues
140,
141.
142,

. BT, —Ga‘hhnrina McVickar,
<Ry : ll.;lur G]mﬂ. G, ¢, Nortom, R. -
_ Ho issue:

87.~-Catherine McVicker Norten,
B. (24 Vine) Johs Bichard Brinsley  (Nerbon); Eth Lord
Grmt’:l.sy.
Ha.d-ia.au&*
145 ,--Joan M, €. Norton,
144 .—Fleanor T, Norton. -
145.~4Minifred €. Norton.

14 , g e
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68,--Edith lﬂn‘fickar,

T. o, James Andariese,
Eaim.. Tl O

g,~-Eweretts Eliza McVicker,

m. Oct. €, 1868, Chas, Webster Breed of Malome, N. T.
Had issuer

146 ,—Willism Conatable Ereed, B. June 24, 1871,
147.--Barry Gilnan-Breed, b, Jen. 27, 1878; 4. March

2, 1886, -
148, —James McVickar Breed, b. Msy 14, 1880,

149, —Whitney allyn Ereed, b. Feb, 23, 1887; d. Sest.
50, 1888,

70, —Mary Stuart McVieckar,

m. March 1, 1881, H‘el'd.lln da?ulsaurt Ralph
Yo issue.

75,—Susan McVickar,

M, Philo Lewis Mills.
o issue, Tk J

76, —James MeVickar,

o 30, 13?5, Ade Jaffrey (da.. of Edwerd 8. Jaifrey)
Bhe waE born Jan, 81, 13

Had issue:
150, ~—Bdward 8. J. Hn‘l’.;.ckar, b, March 9, 1874.
151.—Filliam Nielson MgVicker, b. July’ 2;4., 1&77._
152 . —John Ms:mm MeVickar, b
165, -~James McViekar, b.

1654, —Noel MoVickar, b, Dec, 25, 1885,

?9.——Btaphnn Suydam Whibtney

m,-June 11, 1887, JNOP'h-ﬂnﬂ Thomson (da. uf. Juaph mcm-
77 sen) .

Hed lssuet
155,<-5tephen Whitney, b. March B 1888,
158 ,—Mary Stuart Whitney, B, M,T 3, 1869.
157 .—prthur ¥hitney, b. July §, 1BTl,
1568,--Agnes Mabel Whitney, b. Jume 11, 1874,

15
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80 .--llary Stuart Whitney,

n. April 15, 1869, Frederic Kernoehan, b.

Had issue: ;
158, —Eweretta Kernocchan, b. March 14, 1870,
160, —¥illian Kernochan, b, June 18, 1878,
161.--Frederic Kernochan, b, dug. 12, 1876.
162, —diary Stuart Whitney Kernochen, b. June 22,

1880, :

163, —Whitney Kernochan, b. Dec. 29, 1884,

84 .~—hnna McVickar,
m. Jume 15, 1358, John Endleott Huaphrey.
Had iscue;
166, —~Edward L. Fumphrey, b, April 50, 1861,
166 .—Dora Humphrey, B, Arril 8, 1870,

B .—Walter Devereux,
M. J&lla 22‘, lagﬁ, Virgl.:lia Evans.
Had issuer
167.~dlalter Deversux, b. Nov. &, 1897,

88.~-Eliza Kneeland,

m. Octe 8, 1862, Chas. Hanfield Wyatt (gon of William Ed-
ward spd Fenny Billops, his wife). Ohe wes born
March 12, 1888; d. Aug. 2, '1904. '

Had dssue: . j -
1688, —1isa Kneeland Wyatt, Ba March 24, 1864,
180, -<Charles Hanfield Wyat®, b, Uct, 11, 188&5,
170, -~John MeVicksr Wyatt, b. July @, 1867; d. Jen. o,

1891, it

171,=-Fanny Wyatt, b. June 1, 1869.

89,——Euphenia Knecland,
‘‘m. dpril 19, 1866, Charles Coolidge Haight {son of Revw
Penj. I. Hedgat). '
Had issues

172 ,~gBffie MeVicker Height, b. Aug. 20, 18663 d, April
23, 1895, :

175 ,~-Sarsh Bard Haight, b. Feb. 8, 1863,

174 .—Charles Sidney Halght, b, May 11, 1877,

175.—Jejm MoVicksr Haight, b. Oet, 11, 1882.

16
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90,~-Mery Kneeland,
iMla Albert Melimlty, b. 1840,
Had issues
“176u—George Knealmd h&elmltjr b, lley &, 18'1".}.,
178 ,—Henry .mm‘tm Hchlu.lfbr b. Fa‘h Eﬂ, ::s*m
179 . —Mary Bar-iﬁﬁ Metalty, b '&pt. 5 im d. March
14, 18
180, -J.JJ..a.n Bertram Hu!lnl‘by, b. dpril 13, 13783
e mﬁh 29’ 1838. L
18l==John Archibald McNulty, h April 14, 1882,
182,—FEleanor Susan Mchulty, b. July 17, 1835
1685, —~Donald gtuart Eﬂﬂnltar, b Dee. B, 1&9’1
184 —Dérothea Meluliy, B, -

91,-John Henry Kneeland,
. M, Sephky 28, l&?l, A rabells C. Fishbourne,
Had igsue:
. 186,~Charles Fustsce Kneeland, b. March 25, 187&.
186 ,—Frederick Revell Kneeland, b. Oct. 4, 1877.

92,~-Williem Bard MeVickar, ;
M. Mary Louisa Miller (da, of George
Macoullagh I:lller].
Had issue:
187 .—~Phyllis McVickar, b. June 7, 1893,
188,—Elizabeth Holfman McViékar, b. Peb, 14, 1895,
189.—Jehn Bard McV imi' B liac 4, 1898,

93, —Henry Whitney MeVickar,
" m. Jam, 14; 1801, Maud Robbing (da. Hemry 4. Robbins).
Ho issue. -

99, —~James Counstable,
n, Nov. 24, 1885, Elizsbeth Cook (dei of James H, Cook,
Mw' P&a)
Had igsue:
190,.~-John Pierrepont Consgtable, b, Dec. 11, 1888,
191,--Elizabsth Oonstable, b. Lpril 2, 1894,

I7
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108, -q‘itwanson Constable,

. April B0, 1877, Mery E., Longstreth (da, of J, Cogke
Longstreth, snd Bw Lee, his nfs).

Had issues

: 193 ,-JHalter Cmt-able, b. Feb. 23, 1878; °.'1. ing. 12,
mﬁ‘

193 .-Willien Oonstable, b. dpril 21, 1881.
194. ~lary Uenstable, b Octa 21, 1884,

107 . ~-lugusta Balch,
| PR John Hielson.

m. (24 time) Avugustus Peabody.

118.-~Eleanor Jay,
m, June 23, 1859, Henry G. Chapman.
Had issue:
195, —Henry G. Chapman, b.
1‘36.—.]@ :’;}r Uh&m, -
197.—Eleasner Jay Chapman, b.
l%.-ﬂ'ﬂea.trh W. JQ ch.-m’ b.

119, ~-¥illiam Jay,
n, June 12, 1878, Lucy Oelrichs (da. of Hemry Oelrichs),
Hed issue:
199,—Julia Jay, b. d,
200,——Flesncr Jay, b, Oct, 11, 1882,

120, —dugusta Jay,
m. Oct. 5, 1867, Edmond Rendolph Ro‘binm
Had isaues
20L.—Eleanor Robinson, B. Sept, 23 lﬁ?ﬂ.
m —dloncure Robingem, b, Feb. §; lBES.
j.ugustu Robinson, b. Hurek 21, 1878,

121, <Mary Jay,
m, Oct, 15, 1863, William Henry Schieffé@lin, He died June
21, 1895.
Had issue:
204 y—~Eleanor Jay Schieffelin, b. Aug. 4, 1864,
205, —Killiam Jay Schiafte_'l.‘}.n, b April 14, 18868,
208 ,~—Samuel B. Sc hiafi‘alin, .i:u.g _9, 1870; 4, Hov,
29, 1889, ' !
207. w-«'!oh.nlJ'u:' Schieffelin, b. Sapt. 1, 1876; d. Sepp.
; 18, 1882,
208,——Geoffrey Schieffelin, b, April 15, 1885; 11 May
27, 1889,

; ¥
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«——dnna J:
L et. 18, 1872, Gen. Haus Lothar von Schweinitz, German
Ambassador to' Vienna, ot
Had jszeue:
" 808, —Hans Wilhelm von Schweinitz, b.
210, —Emelia Flesnor von Schwelnitz, b.
211, —-Maris von Schweinitsz, b.
212, —Hane Frederick Hobsrt von Schweinitz, b.
213 . —Hans Lothar Heinrich von Schweinitz, b.
214 i~+Bernerd von Schweinitaz, b,
235, -«Hang Guido von Schweinits, b,
218, .~Eberhard von Schweinitsz, b.

124 ,--Charles E. Pellew,
m, Lpril 29, 1886, Margueret W, Chandler (da. of Prof.
Chas. F. Chandler, of Columbia College).
Had issue:
217, —inne Pellew, b. April 15, 1889,

128, —Frances Congteble Glarkson,

n. Aig. 18, 1875, Lieut. Col. Henry liaclesn, Rifle Brigede
(son 'of Sir Geo. Maclean, K. C. B.}. 'He was born
Sept. 14, 1827, Sir George was born 1795; 4, 1861,

Had issuet o
215.-&3&317 Hﬁ-'ﬂm’ b. Ogt. 1-1’ 13?5;. C. ME. 7, 1_895.
219.—Frances Maclésn, b, July 1, 1875; m, Beb. 13,

1905, George Robertson; d. Lug. 27, 1805,

220.—Iven Macleéen, b. Dec. 26, 1081,
291, —-Alexander Maclean, b. Oct. 1&, 1884,

129, --Fmily Constable Forbes,
m, July 28, 1886, Rebert Mostyn Harrison; he was born
J’ﬂna 22,“5&; do Jan,. 5; 1387-
Had issuer '
220, —-Cwyrmeth Harrison, b, July 1, 1887; 4. Nov. 15,
1892,

129, —Emily Comstable Forbes Harrisom,
' ‘m, (2d time) June 4, 1896, George laclean {gon of Gen,
Henry Maclesn). He was beru Feb. 16, 1863.
‘Had issus: B
295 ,.-Gordon Maclean, b. May 29, 1897,
224 .o-Hector Maclsan, by Dee, &2, 1900,
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ey

i

150,-—-Jchn Forbes,

m. 8ept. 8; 1885, Enily Frances Willock., She was born
June 29, 1852 (da, of Hobert Pesl Willock, b. Ogt.l0,
18223 4, Feb, 17, 1885; (Brand Nephew of Sir Robert
Pealj. R N ol

Had issue:
286,—Flsie Forbes, b. July 11, 1866.
2828 .~-Romols Rorbes, b. July 1, 1889,
227.~-Naney Forbes, b. March 9, 1895.

151, -=Edward McVickar,
m, Jan, 17, 1900, Bdith Lewrence Speyers (da. of Albert
George Pigot Speyers and Selina Richards Lawrence,
hig wife).

152.-—18{}1115118 McCarter,

Ma 1880, Denison . Eaton, who died without issue.
152, —-Isephene M@Carter Eaton,
m. (24 time) Oct. 1884; William Pond,

No isste.

155, —Andrew Galbraith Miller,

m. Naov, 19, Martha Goodwim,

Had issue: vyl
228, —indrew Galbraith Miller, b, Sept. 16, 1878,
288,--George Benjamin Miller, b. Nev. 29, 1881,
#280.~~James Groham Jenking Miller, b, Sept. 23, 18886,
251l.~-tlice Marie Miller, b. Jan. 25, 1894,
25%.-~Clinton Goodwin Miller, B, Oct, 17, 1896,

135, —Benjamin Moore Miller,
m. Frances Wieb, ; 1885,
Had isgue; i :
' 3B3.—Cornelia &, Miller, b. Nov. 50, 1B86.
Aol . -~Frances Moore Miller, B, July 8, 188-.
255,~-Noble Miller, b. Nov, 6, 189-, S

20
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157 .~-Cornelia Augusta Miller,
‘m, Ock. 1z8l, E. Tibbeta,
Had issue;
256, —-Angelica M. Tibbets, b. Aug. 3, 18865 d. 1892,
287.—Cornelia MeVickar Tibbetz, b. Sept, 1589,
238, —Margaret Tawrence Tibbets., b. Nov, 50, 1890,

188,—Laya 1 Durand,
A m. Octs 8, 1883, Susic Relf Xemper,
Had igsue:
#%9,~-Loyal Durand, B. July 1, 1902.
240, ~-Samuel R. Durand, b. lMarch iz, 1802,
f41l.--8ugie Durand, b, March 135, 1806.

146 ,—William Congtable Breed,
m. Sepb. 9, 1898, Eums Wise Ryder (da. of Edwin Iymden
| Ryder and Mery Wige).
Had issue:
242,—Iynden Ryder Breed, b, april 2, 1800, d. Aug.
15, 1902,
243.~4illiam Constable Br:ed, b. Feb, 13, 1904.

150, —Fdward &, J, MeViclkar,
m. Sept, 10, 1002, Rittie Howard King (de. of J. Howard
King, of Albeny). GShe was born April 26, 18§8.

151,~-&illiam Nielson McVickar,

T e, Aprid B, 1902, Ells Tomlingon, b. Jam, 4, 1879,
Had iszsue:

244 ,-—Ada Ja:frey Mcvick&r, - .P;pril 9’ 1905,

155,-—8tephen Whitney,
m. Nov, 1895, T0uise Bel. {da. of Louis ¥V, Bell, of New
York City). '
Had fgste;
245,.--Stephen Suydem Whitney, b. Mey 25, 1888,
246 ,—James McVickar Wnitney, b, Jan. 9, 1388,
247 ~~hrtiur Thopson Whitney, b. Sept. 24, 1802,

N |
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156, ~-Mary Stuart Hhitney,
Robert Livinga'bun Stevens,

e |
Had desue:
248, —Martha Bﬁy&rd Elt-ravena, b, March 3, 1B96; d.
! Dec. ALy
249, ~Robert Liv 0 Stevens, b. ch. J.O, 1888; d,
Mareh ‘10, 1900,

250,~Mary Stuert Stevens, b, Nov, 15, 1901,
251.—-Esther Bowss Stevens, b. March 1§y 1904.

157 . —hrthur
iy Jane 1908, Flmméz muhn Wyekoft {u Dr. Peter
l;vclmf‘f ) i

158.-~kgnes M. Whitneyk
m. Nov. . 1l899; Seymour LeGrand Cromwell,
Bag isener ' ;
i 252 ,—-Frederic Oromwell, b, Sept. 10, 1900.
253 . ~~Seymour LeGrand Cromwell, b. Nov. 20, 180%.
264. -lhitnw Cromwell, b. Im'. 28, As0L," 1T

164, —Frances Humphrey,
M. Ju&y‘l:_l.,_‘ 1889, Ni].‘l.._i.q.m H. Saltensgtall.

165.-~Fdward L. Humphrey,
m. June 28, 1889, iaris Stevens.

+ 166 .~-Dora Humphrey,

138, --Lisa Kneeland Wyatt,
Wy horse Faa.hoeh Tiffa ny.
Had iesues
255 —-eorge P. Tii‘fu.ur, b. lnx 22, 1898; _ﬁ,ﬂg Ly
Vel 1 RG00%
256. -—1.13; Wyatt Tiffany, b, Wey 25, 1901; 4. May 27,

257 .—Chas. ilya.tt Tiffany, b. Jan. 4, 1903,

b

1 e e e e e s sias s kb
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MQ -Gharlal Hanfield Wyatt,
Hela Van Ness H:uttm.
y El.d issue: i
268.—

¥ ARTid Bamuel Morrils Cole.
Had ialne- Jiy 7
) 1

174.--Charleg Sidney Haight,
m, My 19, 1900, Harguerite Winthrop Folsom (da. of
Gawgb ii.nthra;:e Folsom),
Had -.hm:
26’5’-41&“0? Gﬁﬂlﬁgs t " rlb- 1'301-
261.--George Winthrop Halght, b. Dec. %1905

T 2 Ao,
m, May Belter W. Stalr.ail. B
bl inua: i, | & was barn 1881.
2_32._--&1*:.&:_:- Watson Stokes, b, June 21, 1903,

195 --H.enry Fr. Chapman,
I‘nmras Perk.'l.nﬂ l:da. qr Ches. L. Perkins).

IBB—Tnhan-thm.n
T  Minpa Timmins,

19ﬁl——Jnhn Ja y Chapmsn,
{ﬂ ‘hilt} ﬁinhe‘th W. Ghlnler.

197 --qlmn:r J' . [}W
Y ‘Richard Earti:mr,.
Haﬁ uma*

265 .—Eleanor Mortimer, b.
264.-Wilfield Mortiner, b
265.—Richard Hort: b
266.—~Stanley G. M i, b,

b
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Fra

198.—Beatrix W. Jay .Ch
3 . s

00 ~-Eleancr Jay,
m, Nov, 29, 1904, Arthur Isslin {sm of lﬂlm E. Iselin}.
Had issues =

267 a==Dor othy Iaeli.n, b. Sept. 22, 1905.

zﬂl.--Elaanur Robingon, -
Hs.rbh, 1900, James Lutel.l Putnum,

- 208, ~~Augusta Robinson,
' m, January, 1908, Wentworth Chetwynd, R. N.
Had issue:
i 2688, —Wentworth Randolph Chetwynd, b. Jan. 11, 1904,
EBQ.-—-Ihilip Henry Chetwynd, b. Janm. 1908,

204, ~-Eleanor Jay Schieffelin,
m, Feb. 12, 1908, Thﬂn*d;am M. Taft,

206 .~William Jay Schieffelin,
m, Feb. 5, 1891, Maria Imm ahapard. {da, of Col, E. F.
Had il‘m'
| 270,~-William Jay Schieffelin, b. Nov. 30, 1891.
271. ——mw‘t Leouiga Sehieffelin, 'h. ﬁﬂ. ?"'f, 16833.
E?ﬂ-—-&'}l‘: Jay Schi.dm.un, b. Jam, o
875 .~—John Jay Schieffelin, b, Oct, 55. 18 9‘.
974, Louise Vanderbilt Sehieffelin, b. Jume 27, 1901
275.—Bayard Schieffelin b, April 18, 1908,
276, —E11iott Shepsrd Schileffelin, b, June 21, 1905,
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A Preliminary Sketch of the Line of Duncan McVicker (1765-1847), born in

New Jergey at Mengham ln Morris County, one of the threes gong of

James McVicker (1720-1800) and Catherine (McCain) McVicker, the other two

bein

will MeVicker, father of Danlel McVicker (1797-1864) who was grandfather
of Frederick J. MacVicker (his chenge of gpelling). Frederick J.
Ma&Vicker (born Aug. 31, 1868, address - Ten White Terrace, Newark, N.J.j)-—
bas been very helpful in tracing the lines of his zEmxk grandfather,
Daniel McVicker (1797-1864). William McVicker had a son, James, in 1800.

Archibald MeVicker, died intestate and umnmarried about 1805.

There were three daughters of James McVicker (1%20-1800):

Agnes McVieker (1760-1809), married (1779) Robert MclMurtris, and they had
in 1800 a son Jemes MNeMurtrie, mentioned in Will of Jemes lMcVicker
(1720-1800)

Margeret McVicker ( ),married Dr. William Leddell, son of Dr.
John Leddell, the Iirst dooctor in Mendham, Morris County, New Jersey

Isabel MoVicker ( }s married Van Tuyl.

L R e it e T T

DUNCAN McVICEER, b. 1765, d. 1847, age 82 years
buried in Cemetery, Twp., Butler County,Ohio
A man named DUNCAN WeVICKEE in the yedBEy,I170%, 1802, 1803, 1800, 1805,
1806, had 80 acres of land on Willow Run,’ Campbell County (probably now
in Kenton County), Kentucky. (Data from Statehouss, Franifort, Ey., 1936)
Commissioners! Book of Campbell County, Ky., shows (datesJuly 20, 1795)
that DUNCAN McVIGKER came into the state on March 10, 1795.

Kenton County, Ky., was formed from Campbell County, Ky., in 1840.
The two present countlies adjoin on the Chlo River to the North, juat
South of Cineinnati, Covington being in Kenton County and Newport in
Campbell County.

Collins! Histng* of Kantuc%x (1874), Vol. II, page 424, saya:

“Reaidents In w n the corporate limits of Covington (Kentuelky)

e « « Duncan MeVieker and son James . . . "

Covington, Eentuecky, was in the same County in which Duncan McVieker

is Tangéggad a3 owning 80 acres of land as early as 1795 and last noted
a8 n .

Duncan MeVicker married (17 ) Abigall
b. 1776, d. 1833
age D7 years
who lived with him in Butler County, Ohio, in 1825 (Hanover Twp.)
when they Jjoined in a deed to land in the viclnlty of Mendham,
Morris County, N.J., probably & part of his inheritance.

(Did he have a prior wife? )

children (8):

1l - James MeVieker, b. (in Kg.?) Feb. 20, 1799, 4. (Butler Co.,0hio)
Oct. 26, 1883, in his B4th year
m. (in Ind.) Mary Ann Showalter, b. Oct. 30, 1821,
d.
James McVicker returned to Butler County, URLo, 1B77.
children (7):

(1) Abligail McVicker, b. d.

(2) JOSEFH DUNCAN MeVICKER, b.
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i =
1 - James McVicker - continued (2) JOSEPH DUNCAN McVICKER - continued

(2 ).TOSEP? DUNGAN mcv:J[cKER
ni.

b. de

children:

((1)) Beningdon L. McViecker (Marion, Ind.)
b.

m. ( ) i At

children: Chieago, I1l.
(Mrs.Iucile Lipman,5327 Winthrop Ave./J
Imcile MeVicker,/b. (Marion, Ind.)

m. | } David I. Lipman

children:

b.

((2)) Clarence Duncan McVicker (R.R.#2, Oxford, Ohlo)
b

(3) Richard R. MeVicker, b. Dec. 6, 1844, in Unlon Co., Ind.

m. (Nov. 19, 1874) in Fayette County, fkimx Indiana,

Mary E. Shaw, b. March 10, 1854, (dau. of John and
Jene (Holland) Shaw) d.

children (6):

((1)) James Alfred McVicker, b. !

((2)) Curtis D, McVicker, b.

{((3)) Edna Viola MeVicker, b.
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al a
(3) Richard R. McVicker, of Hanover Twp., Butler Co., Chlo, contlnued
children - continued

((4)) Dora Pauline McVicker, b.

((6)) Edle May McVicker, b.

((8)) MeVieker, b.

Children of James McVicker (1799-1883) = continued
(4) Margaret MeVicker, b.

(5) Oleatha MeViecker, b.

(6) Martha McVieker, b.

(7) Augustine MeVicker, b.

Children of Duncan MoVieker (1765-1847) - econtinued

2 - Augustine MeVieker, b. d.
3 = Beningson McVicker, b. d.
4 - Catherine MeVieker, b. d.
§ = Elizabeth McVicker, b. d.
6 - Jullan MeVicker, b. d.

(n%%lguhtioned in Will of Duncan MeVicker - 1765-1847-
perhaps predeceased)
(Clarence Duncan McVieker wrote -- Feb. 16, 1939 - that only one of
the children of DUNCAN McVICKER (1765-1847) married and had children
and that one was his grandfather, James McVieker (1799-1883)

Gen & Bio Records Vol 2.doc 105 1/3/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information - Volume 2

Compiled by James B. McVicker

http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~mcvicker/
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